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     Classifica generale 

Pos. Società
TOTALE 

GPG

TOTALE  

GIOVANI

TOTALE 

ASSOLUTI

TOTALE 

UNDER 23

TOTALE 

SENIORES

TOTALE 

PARALIM.
TOTALE

1 A.S.D. FRASCATI SCHERMA 2.584,203 3433,452 11425,077 2071,414 235,296 19749,442

2 FIAMME ORO ROMA 564,491 2110,858 10788,494 2941,503 46,830 1420,797 17872,973

3 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 1.843,315 2672,437 6800,238 2083,830 274,649 452,453 14126,922

4 CENTRO SPORTIVO AERONAUTICA MILITARE 593,375 8051,497 1272,706 9917,578

5 CENTRO SPORTIVO CARABINIERI SEZ. SCHERMA 535,512 6593,188 1498,909 8627,609

6 CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO SEZ. SCHERMA 533,834 5790,288 1115,144 7439,266

7 S.S.D. LAZIO SCHERMA ARICCIA A R.L. 1.207,425 1460,455 3814,591 596,397 7078,868

8 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 1.019,202 575,241 3828,895 720,429 150,280 737,756 7031,803

9 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA A.S.D. 407,018 754,083 3894,226 1661,681 68,831 6785,839

10 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 645,215 1543,459 3056,730 739,005 40,068 379,352 6403,829

11 A.S. CHAMP NA 644,298 1671,438 2668,531 974,806 5959,073

12 C.S. FIDES LIVORNO A.S.D. 1.192,271 1620,204 2195,163 678,091 103,202 5788,931

13 GRUPPO SCHERMA FIAMME GIALLE 714,005 4500,046 402,946 5616,997

14 CLUB SCHERMA JESI A.S.D. 468,064 952,063 3223,658 933,904 25,200 5602,889

15 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI A.S.D. 1.235,780 792,868 2504,246 462,888 103,958 5099,740

16 C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. 741,702 603,155 2465,244 894,490 310,773 5015,364

17 A.S. COMINI 1885 PADOVA SCHERMA 845,216 916,888 2198,512 824,840 121,881 4907,337

18 A.S.D. BRESSO 676,314 691,782 2687,732 706,165 97,622 4859,615

19 SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO S.S.D. A R.L. 688,334 600,094 2300,899 749,468 136,938 4475,733

20 A.S.D. S.E.F. VIRTUS SCHERMA BOLOGNA 600,080 592,218 2673,738 534,423 4400,459

21 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 950,954 1231,215 1889,685 45,909 9,005 181,409 4308,177

22 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO A.S.D. 1.364,413 822,479 1286,143 331,289 270,227 4074,551

23 U.S. PISASCHERMA S.S.D. 974,982 1153,547 1256,264 493,139 186,943 4064,875

24 A.S. PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO A.S.D. 280,071 218,772 2737,809 371,506 383,112 3991,270

25 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 505,375 616,333 2164,239 372,615 53,907 100,808 3813,277

26 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO FORLIVESE A.S.D. 1.291,537 847,997 1396,852 261,964 3798,350

27 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA A.S.D. 624,784 725,638 1582,259 706,348 28,360 3667,389

28 S.D.S. CESARE POMPILIO GE 723,691 741,240 1509,660 507,066 38,705 3520,362

29 ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI A.S.D. 266,451 870,980 1271,323 918,063 112,863 3439,680

30 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE S.S.D. S.R.L. 353,274 322,443 1902,939 699,459 11,254 3289,369

31 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. R.L. 75,215 833,109 1723,671 630,212 3262,207

32 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 124,757 421,176 2050,889 326,029 31,300 274,870 3229,021

33 COMENSE SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 623,024 633,698 1303,970 535,297 11,252 3107,241

34 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 209,250 566,158 1613,849 253,606 131,409 129,394 2903,666

35 ROMA FENCING A.S.D. 482,928 303,896 1963,607 9,463 74,405 2834,299

36 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 703,254 328,491 1388,544 67,501 99,992 198,050 2785,832

37 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 549,901 364,546 890,411 589,234 223,723 146,279 2764,094

38 G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE 751,402 1174,141 526,503 173,900 2625,946

39 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 552,426 300,753 1152,310 399,318 34,155 151,219 2590,181

40 ACCADEMIA D ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 696,038 251,729 1079,577 105,624 33,663 351,504 2518,135

41 C.U.S. CATANIA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 1.344,605 320,955 732,358 40,500 52,009 2490,427

42 SCHERMA MOGLIANO A.S.D. 326,493 590,559 1273,275 282,771 2473,098

43 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI POL. DIL. 570,875 446,559 1075,291 257,813 52,534 2403,072

44 A.S.D. GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA RM 159,596 450,216 1222,697 484,540 69,661 2386,710

45 METHODOS S.S.D. A R.L. 427,700 481,034 1134,926 198,110 28,326 2270,096

46 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 722,691 154,023 733,729 174,123 162,300 313,700 2260,566

47 CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. DELFINO IVREA A.S.D. 467,967 358,855 970,462 388,799 44,582 2230,665

48 A.S.D. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 607,989 358,905 727,631 290,458 148,027 2133,010

49 A.S.D. C.N. POSILLIPO NAPOLI 748,037 391,499 747,874 236,625 2124,035

50 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 488,682 242,439 882,147 84,005 22,500 382,850 2102,623

51 A.S. UDINESE POL. DIL. SEZ. SCHERMA 1.050,840 259,542 638,199 51,095 1999,676

52 A.S.D. SCHERMA MODICA 298,313 536,864 811,599 9,463 317,460 1973,699

53 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN NICOLA 321,403 405,404 650,875 592,977 1970,659

54 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVASCHERMA A.S.D. 139,695 395,642 863,402 528,210 23,857 1950,806

55 CLUB SCHERMA AGLIANA A.S.D. 288,054 530,483 961,134 163,245 1942,916

56 CLUB SCHERMA FORMIA A.S.D. 514,475 409,915 967,269 25,544 1917,203

57 CLUB SCHERMA FOLIGNO A.S.D. 478,233 371,310 894,167 153,138 1896,848

58 ZINELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. SAN LAZZARO DI SAVENA 251,444 67,811 441,072 60,219 1019,596 1840,142



59 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO M. A.S.D. 339,775 619,586 733,376 36,031 83,150 1811,918

60 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO POL. DIL. 242,886 186,306 789,868 421,019 136,055 1776,134

61 A.S.D. SCHERMISTICA LUCCHESE O. PULITI 430,017 204,665 1036,081 76,537 26,903 1774,203

62 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO A.S.D. 273,481 572,507 575,339 267,030 48,632 1736,989

63 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SIRACUSA 300,289 358,664 1057,596 1716,549

64 CLUB SCHERMA NAPOLI A.S.D. 202,603 185,734 1312,276 11,252 1711,865

65 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 203,503 218,647 470,024 584,818 35,912 185,100 1698,004

66 A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA BIELLA 174,488 464,434 594,266 343,566 16,220 1592,974

67 CLUB SCHERMA SALERNO A.S.D. 743,133 134,838 554,580 142,811 1575,362

68 A.S.D. CIRCOLO RAVENNATE DELLA SPADA 722,376 192,355 520,000 126,000 1560,731

69 COMANDO AERONAUTICA MILITARE ROMA 216,095 166,082 941,174 198,931 1522,282

70 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 259,582 259,166 712,096 236,780 28,814 1496,438

71 A.S.D. C.U.S. CAGLIARI SEZ. SCHERMA 293,208 145,128 557,946 409,198 85,943 1491,423

72 A.S.D. CATANIA SCHERMA 537,510 338,852 480,083 119,348 1475,793

73 S.S.D. SCHERMABRESCIA S.R.L. 749,536 127,501 515,023 37,006 1429,066

74 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 291,687 301,588 496,101 227,154 74,303 1390,833

75 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA S.S.D. S.R.L. 282,122 547,463 431,454 54,009 8,131 1323,179

76 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA A.S.D. 355,565 227,524 585,181 135,656 18,000 1321,926

77 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE A.S.D. 136,020 397,702 457,343 252,108 70,762 1313,935

78 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 358,416 17,497 200,023 76,505 19,363 633,574 1305,378

79 S.G. PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO S.S.D. 429,820 193,509 479,102 126,155 57,588 1286,174

80 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 43,207 61,211 377,049 655,031 146,074 1282,572

81 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE A.S.D. 345,542 82,509 665,768 108,008 80,528 1282,355

82 SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE MAESTRI ZUMBO A.S.D. 18,014 208,776 904,093 127,592 11,253 1269,728

83 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA A.S.D. 221,323 338,422 546,025 137,759 12,114 1255,643

84 A.S.D. CAPITOLINA SCHERMA 160,467 232,872 655,825 183,628 1232,792

85 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA BARI 101,118 212,717 780,115 18,000 84,759 1196,709

86 C.U.S. PAVIA A.S.D. 401,063 32,637 717,751 44,574 1196,025

87 A.S.D. BRIANZASCHERMA 323,493 36,750 538,633 134,825 135,550 1169,251

88 A.S.D. DIELLEFFE SCHERMA VENEZIA 471,770 331,523 346,108 1149,401

89 SCHERMA MONZA A.S.D. 262,387 136,952 535,022 169,304 18,000 1121,665

90 MILLECULURE A.S.D. 275,518 373,323 431,116 16,212 1096,169

91 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. PETTORELLI 219,493 106,314 669,213 87,113 1082,133

92 CATANIA FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 30,023 295,611 568,257 178,514 1072,405

93 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN SEVERO 373,341 117,600 574,008 1064,949

94 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA FERMO 282,422 10,538 448,033 21,124 296,271 1058,388

95 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA JONICA 219,335 110,221 615,092 102,048 1046,696

96 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA G. BERNARDI 99,101 303,348 389,275 234,097 1025,821

97 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LUCCA TBB 438,314 178,937 310,133 76,831 13,514 1017,729

98 A.S.D. G.S. P. GIANNONE CASERTA 171,251 44,722 557,927 180,000 58,403 1012,303

99 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 325,007 128,191 121,648 215,149 31,300 186,104 1007,399

100 LAME TRICOLORI A.S.D. 84,336 320,930 461,123 76,537 61,207 1004,133

101 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA GALLARATESE A.S.D. 339,797 223,522 375,060 61,263 999,642

102 G.S. VV.FF. FIAMME ROSSE 805,030 183,608 988,638

103 A.S.D. ANTONIANA SCHERMA 145,613 349,672 249,103 215,778 960,166

104 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PALERMO 234,489 724,926 959,415

105 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA A.S.D. 9,064 88,489 442,052 405,422 11,251 956,278

106 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA LIVORNO S.S.D. A R.L. 331,932 601,259 933,191

107 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA A.S.D. 510,516 23,312 286,089 36,018 51,551 907,486

108 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO A.S.D. 347,164 57,810 440,000 30,632 27,005 902,611

109 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE A.S.D. 256,590 158,020 437,160 37,502 11,253 900,525

110 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA LECCO A.S.D. 100,814 84,762 251,069 12,115 450,026 898,786

111 A.S.D. SCHERMA PAVIA 212,421 19,530 370,201 233,583 60,309 896,044

112 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 74,264 78,579 289,788 371,643 55,827 15,752 885,853

113 C.D.S. LIGURIA A.S.D. 100,190 247,690 376,133 90,109 40,418 854,540

114 A.D. SCHERMA TRANI 340,858 235,923 270,062 846,843

115 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 133,107 40,567 293,255 126,073 40,953 203,068 837,023

116 A.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMISTICA FIORENTINA 392,877 247,228 175,080 21,610 836,795

117 CENTRO SCHERMA LATINA A.S.D. 352,086 52,624 251,178 178,821 834,709

118 CLUB SCHERMA VOLTRI A.S.D. 238,002 222,388 336,107 37,501 833,998

119 CLUB SCHERMA LAME FRIULANE A.S.D. 284,067 90,076 428,298 12,112 814,553

120 A.S.D. SOCIETA SCHERMA PRATO 205,577 2,050 604,179 811,806

121 CIRCOLO SCHERMA APPIO A.S.D. 266,604 21,023 151,016 344,871 783,514

122 S.S. MALA SPINA MASSA A.S.D. 127,060 101,170 277,640 114,903 145,730 766,503

123 BOTTAGISIO SPORT CENTER SEZ. SCHERMA 243,639 332,507 178,500 754,646



124 IL DISCOBOLO A.S.D. SCIACCA 67,579 131,840 542,064 741,483

125 CIRCOLO SCHERMA IMOLA S.S.D. 436,420 10,516 203,655 89,075 739,666

126 CIRCOLO SCHERM. ARETINO A.S.D. 243,127 120,996 239,038 122,412 725,573

127 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORDENONE 242,498 169,022 304,307 715,827

128 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA LAMETINO CZ 217,621 84,014 401,034 702,669

129 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. 144,947 104,505 263,003 78,452 82,110 673,017

130 CLUB SCHERMA TARANTO A.S.D. 217,845 34,077 350,266 48,107 650,295

131 VERONASCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 461,562 31,134 109,255 36,028 8,130 646,109

132 CLUB SCHERMA BOLZANO - FECHT CLUB A.S.D. 168,397 271,563 125,022 66,370 631,352

133 C.U.S. PADOVA A.S.D. 270,796 92,533 255,000 8,127 626,456

134 C.U.S. CASSINO SCHERMA 366,172 107,225 145,588 618,985

135 CLUB SCHERMA LEONESSA S.S.D. S.R.L. 81,033 86,011 305,000 135,056 607,100

136 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA CHIAIA 233,468 373,250 606,718

137 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FIRENZE R. RAGGETTI A.S.D. 176,879 75,860 310,008 40,826 603,573

138 A.S.D. SCHERMA VERBANIA 351,229 10,254 155,000 82,354 598,837

139 SCHERMA SARONNO A.S.D. 108,105 62,971 136,649 288,296 596,021

140 CLUB SCHERMA LEGNANO A.S.D. 168,155 62,080 293,004 66,852 590,091

141 A.D.S. CLUB SCHERMA ACIREALE 155,717 353,172 72,101 580,990

142 SCHERMA GRIFO PERUGIA A.D. 298,310 53,991 228,035 580,336

143 C.S. APUANO A.S.D. 264,484 13,674 246,618 51,026 575,802

144 CLUB SCHERMA FIRENZE A.S.D. 145,937 385,017 36,018 566,972

145 A.S.D. SAN GIUSTO SCHERMA 265,708 122,550 168,241 556,499

146 OLYMPIA SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 151,218 102,514 293,079 546,811

147 A.D. CLUB SCHERMA RAPALLO 214,092 84,616 178,003 61,208 537,919

148 C.D.S. M°  MARCELLO LODETTI A.S.D. 361,486 26,409 45,000 36,067 58,490 527,452

149 ACCADEMIA OLIMPICA BENEVENTANA SCHERMA A.S.D. 394,446 127,258 521,704

150 A.S.D. GYMNASIUM SCHERMA CLUB 136,039 117,681 253,079 506,799

151 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA COLLEGNO 323,310 1,667 161,001 17,127 503,105

152 CLUB SCHERMA COSENZA S.S.D. 211,440 50,198 240,320 501,958

153 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA LIA 298,024 7,323 15,000 180,098 500,445

154 CLUB SCHERMA LA FARNESIANA A.S.D. 116,140 303,049 8,122 62,508 489,819

155 CLUB SCHERMA ARIMINUM A.S.D. 297,918 104,018 84,258 486,194

156 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIA PORDENONE 132,745 252,538 90,039 475,322

157 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SPADA RIMINI 65,073 401,430 466,503

158 SCHERMA FROSINONE A.S.D. 100,892 16,216 240,634 105,069 462,811

159 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE A.S.D. 208,186 81,692 67,523 55,513 48,785 461,699

160 CLUB SCHERMA CHIVASSO A.D. 189,881 240,045 18,011 447,937

161 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA ANZIO A.S.D. 327,944 34,037 65,000 426,981

162 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SPADA IMOLA 105,109 121,083 93,064 102,022 421,278

163 A.D.S. CIRCOLO SCHERMA SAVONA 79,313 68,065 241,002 32,862 421,242

164 C.S. NEDO NADI SALERNO S.C.R.L. DIL. 127,110 74,697 126,856 54,067 35,408 418,138

165 SCHERMA SEBINO A.S.D. 166,307 42,012 115,149 40,503 47,054 411,025

166 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIO VENETO 265,527 25,502 15,000 99,628 405,657

167 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. 46,785 81,944 161,580 90,058 24,219 404,586

168 NUOVO  C.S. AMBROSIANO A.S.D. 44,206 52,820 163,168 117,184 23,858 401,236

169 MINERVIUM SCHERMA MANERBIO S.S.D. A R.L. 266,579 7,251 119,240 393,070

170 ETRURIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 147,625 27,505 128,198 88,224 391,552

171 GIOVANI E TENACI A.S.D. 389,623 389,623

172 SOC. GINNASTICA TRIESTINA A.S.D. 265,629 13,149 89,117 20,252 388,147

173 CLUB SCHERMA SESTO S.S.D. A R.L. 130,706 151,253 65,000 36,003 382,962

174 A.S.D. C.U.S. PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 218,630 40,870 104,665 18,054 382,219

175 A.S.D. UISP SCHERMA ORVIETO 172,872 67,108 120,050 18,045 378,075

176 CHIAVARI SCHERMA A.S.D. 109,934 64,566 180,010 16,204 370,714

177 CIRCOLO SCHERMA POL. DIL. ATTRAVERSO A.S.D. 23,419 10,000 334,506 367,925

178 CLUB SCHERMA LECCE A.S.D. 191,363 69,105 71,072 331,540

179 A.S.D. VIRTUS SCHERMA SALENTO 322,200 322,200

180 SCHERMA DESIO S.S.D A R.L. 253,499 48,436 20,000 321,935

181 KIPLING TENNIS TEAM S.S.D. A R.L. SEZ. SCHERMA 153,191 121,599 12,871 20,253 307,914

182 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUCANA PZ A.S.D. 152,540 96,983 57,134 306,657

183 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA BRINDISI 109,605 193,683 303,288

184 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA MONTEBELLUNA A.S.D. 145,278 155,000 300,278

185 BRACCIOFORTEBRACCIO A.S.D. 171,974 54,010 59,061 11,252 296,297

186 A.S.D. POLISP. AGER NUCERINUS 150,034 50,402 90,000 290,436

187 GEMINA SCHERMA A.S.D. 151,085 136,034 287,119

188 A.D. ESCRIME & SPORT 284,953 284,953



189 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LAME ORO 231,004 51,043 282,047

190 POL. DEL FINALE SCUOLA DI SCHERMA LEON PANCALDO A.D. 174,278 47,266 60,010 281,554

191 MANTOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 129,767 21,033 15,000 45,820 62,748 274,368

192 C.S. LA MISERICORDIA OSIMO A.D. 113,305 155,000 268,305

193 SCHERMA DOLOMITI A.S.D. 183,876 53,162 28,845 265,883

194 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA RAMON  FONST A.S.D. 175,772 57,610 20,000 11,253 264,635

195 A.S.D. SCHERMA SAN PAOLO MI 130,904 61,942 70,000 262,846

196 A.S.D. CRV POL. ATLETICA E PALESTRA PODJGYM 208,890 5,000 34,067 247,957

197 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORTICI 9,114 48,825 174,118 12,101 244,158

198 ACC. D'ARMI A. GRECO CALTAGIRONE A.S.D. 229,076 15,000 244,076

199 CLUB SCHERMA RECANATI A.S.D. 112,238 32,866 95,014 240,118

200 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA A.S.D. 75,106 11,364 60,000 56,393 35,465 238,328

201 CLUB SCHERMA FABRIANO A.S.D. 169,105 42,018 20,000 231,123

202 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA NARNI A.S.D. 180,720 15,322 30,000 226,042

203 CENTRO SCHERMA ROVIGO A.S.D. 26,491 111,492 45,000 40,502 223,485

204 A.D.S. CIRCOLO SCHERMA VALDAGNO 217,637 5,000 222,637

205 CIRCOLO TEATE SCHERMA A.S.D. 157,716 7,599 51,575 216,890

206 A.S.D. RIVIERA SCHERMA 184,677 25,000 209,677

207 A.S.D. FANUM FORTUNAE SCHERMA 105,365 59,081 45,000 209,446

208 A.S.D. CAMPOBELLO SCHERMA TP 147,010 61,235 208,245

209 CLUB SCHERMA PESCARA A.S.D. 99,168 14,830 94,225 208,223

210 POLISPORTIVA PALAZZACCIO A.S.D. 205,023 205,023

211 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA REGGIO CALABRIA A.S.D. 49,482 149,062 198,544

212 A.S.D. C.D. FIORETTO PESCARA 13,202 70,539 114,054 197,795

213 SOC. SCHERMA CONEGLIANO A.S.D. 159,054 21,009 15,000 195,063

214 C.S. TRENTINA ENRICO TETTAMANTI A.S.D. 179,156 12,607 191,763

215 PLATANIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 62,533 34,503 86,325 8,127 191,488

216 SALA D'ARMI GUARDIA DI CROCE S.S.D. A R.L. 79,260 12,802 70,000 26,903 188,965

217 C.S. G. PLACCI A.S.D. 183,702 5,000 188,702

218 A.S.D. ADDA SCHERMA 50,485 21,016 75,000 40,808 187,309

219 MILANOSCHERMA srl 68,021 83,032 18,059 16,251 185,363

220 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA EMPOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 87,536 51,002 45,116 183,654

221 CUNEO SCHERMA ACADEMY A.S.D. 173,519 8,118 181,637

222 A.S.D. ESERCITO ACCADEMIA MILITARE 180,000 180,000

223 S.S.D. A R.L. IPPOCAMPO 67,628 111,575 179,203

224 A.S.D. AXA SCHERMA 75,377 10,577 78,638 8,127 172,719

225 LAME ROTANTI WHEELCHAIR FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 172,600 172,600

226 C.U.S. BOLOGNA SEZ. CSHERMA A.S.D. 61,860 3,138 85,008 18,005 168,011

227 FENCING DIFFERENT A.S.D. 27,029 20,899 55,673 36,018 26,902 166,521

228 LAME GIALLO BLU A.S.D. 110,000 53,911 163,911

229 MACERATA  SCHERMA A.S.D. 163,620 163,620

230 C.S. SANT'OLCESE SCHERMA A.S.D. 85,331 55,110 22,505 162,946

231 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO CUNEO 122,497 33,849 5,000 161,346

232 CIRCOLO SCHERMA I MARSI A.S.D. 117,652 33,607 151,259

233 SCHERMA ALTOTEVERE FENCING & MUSIC A.S.D. 95,691 8,911 30,000 16,207 150,809

234 A.S.D. SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO 148,782 148,782

235 FOSCARINI SCHERMA VENEZIA A.S.D. 129,949 12,986 5,000 147,935

236 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PARTENOPE SCHERMA DIL. 23,349 3,138 89,006 31,500 146,993

237 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA MALO 82,348 63,516 145,864

238 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. 71,675 55,000 18,000 144,675

239 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA RAGUSA A.S.D. 141,908 141,908

240 A.S.D. SAN QUIRINO SCHERMA 8,010 95,077 36,013 139,100

241 CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI A.S.D. 72,055 55,000 127,055

242 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA BARI A.S.D. 115,639 10,000 125,639

243 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITERBO A. SANTA LUCIA 92,549 31,507 124,056

244 ACCADEMIA LAME ROMANE A.S.D. 59,973 35,000 22,500 117,473

245 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA VIAREGGIO 76,844 10,000 28,321 115,165

246 CIRCOLO SCHERMA AOSTA A.S.D. 56,586 6,318 50,090 112,994

247 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA I MARSI A.S.D. 112,052 112,052

248 ACCADEMIA DI SCHERMA LECCE 103,333 5,000 108,333

249 G.S. ARENZANO GE A.S.D. 18,044 19,932 70,063 108,039

250 A.P.D. ARCOVEGGIO 2011 96,375 10,243 106,618

251 A.S.D.  DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 105,684 105,684

252 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MATERA A.S.D. 70,937 33,191 104,128

253 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ORISTANO A.S.D. 9,091 25,000 68,529 102,620



254 ROVERETOSCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 60,231 15,000 26,904 102,135

255 C.S. MONTIGNANO MARZOCCA SENIGALLIA A.S.D. 100,850 100,850

256 A.S.D. TRAPANI SCHERMA 76,684 16,227 92,911

257 SOCIETA' SVIZZERA S.S.D. A R.L. 90,115 90,115

258 A.S.D. GRUPPO SCHERMISTICO NISSENO 32,455 53,763 86,218

259 SCHERMA DOC A.S.D. 33,099 3,138 40,000 8,121 84,358

260 LIVE IT UP A.S.D. SEZ SCHERMA 83,745 83,745

261 CLUB SCHERMA RIETI A.S.D. 17,697 45,000 20,254 82,951

262 ASSOCIAZIONE MESSINA SCHERMA A.S.D. 16,564 65,000 81,564

263 SCHERMA REGGIO A.S.D. 70,486 5,000 75,486

264 CAPO D ARMI SCHERMA CEANS ASD 48,060 25,000 73,060

265 A.S.D. AD MAIORA 52,612 15,000 67,612

266 MAZARA SCHERMA A.S.D. 33,666 33,603 67,269

267 A.S.D. SCHERMA OSTIA 18,024 4,125 35,000 8,122 65,271

268 POLISPORTIVA GYMNASIUM COLLEFERRO S.S.D. 36,135 10,000 18,037 64,172

269 BAKI SCHERMA CLUB ZEVIO A.S.D. 18,014 12,775 30,000 60,789

270 A.S.D. FIORINO SCHERMA MONTESCUDAIO 55,250 5,000 60,250

271 ACCADEMIA D ARME G. VOLTOLINI A.S.D. 59,483 59,483

272 ACCADEMIA DI SCHERMA CALABRESE A.S.D. 57,596 57,596

273 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA ALBA 56,222 56,222

274 COMPAGNIA DELLA SCHERMA LOMBARDA A.S.D. 49,359 49,359

275 A.S.D. DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 21,035 12,008 15,650 48,693

276 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO ROMANO A.S.D. 36,003 7,241 5,000 48,244

277 C.S. F. MISURACA 7,308 40,000 47,308

278 ADRIATICA SCHERMA A.S.D. 45,726 45,726

279 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FLAIANO A.S.D. 34,779 10,000 44,779

280 C.U.S. BERGAMO SCHERMA A.S.D. 25,627 2,578 15,000 43,205

281 A.S.D. S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 40,869 40,869

282 A.S.D. SCHERMA NISCEMI 24,025 6,360 10,000 40,385

283 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA CAGLIARI 34,701 5,000 39,701

284 EUR SCHERMA A.D. 39,694 39,694

285 A.S.D. RAJPUTS 37,895 37,895

286 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ARNO A.S.D. 35,549 1,688 37,237

287 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. 36,022 36,022

288 S.S. GROSSETANA A.S.D. 32,762 32,762

289 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA MOLINARI A.S.D. 16,527 12,102 28,629

290 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA SPOLETO A.S.D. 18,050 10,000 28,050

291 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA ARIETE 95 21,615 21,615

292 A.S.D. APRILIA SCHERMA 18,000 18,000

293 POLISPORTIVA  JONATHAN A.S.D. 5,000 12,116 17,116

294 A.S.D. C.S. PIOMBINO 14,456 14,456

295 A.S.D. CUS PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 12,104 12,104
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Pos. Società Codice Sigla
TOTALE 

FIORETTO

TOTALE 

SPADA

TOTALE 

SCIABOLA
TOTALE

1 FRASCATI SCHERMA 117 RMFRC 1394,281 174,388 1015,534 2.584,203

2 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA 110 RMCS 424,577 753,419 665,319 1.843,315

3 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO 4 TOCS 519,928 367,951 476,534 1.364,413

4 CUS CATANIA 162 CTCUS 134,418 1210,187 1.344,605

5 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO FORLIVESE 180 FCCS 28,831 1262,706 1.291,537

6 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI 118 TRCS 351,248 521,025 363,507 1.235,780

7 SS LAZIO SCHERMA ARICCIA 1109 RMCSA 333,910 873,515 1.207,425

8 FIDES LIVORNO 98 LICS 576,513 615,758 1.192,271

9 UDINESE SCHERMA 55 UDASU 800,007 250,833 1.050,840

10 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO 20169 PICIO 780,541 238,661 1.019,202

11 PISASCHERMA 9501 PISCH 696,595 278,387 974,982

12 PADOVA SCHERMA 20358 PDSCH 177,601 205,827 567,526 950,954

13 COMINI PADOVA 51 PDCOM 626,906 218,310 845,216

14 SCHERMABRESCIA 20144 BSSCA 749,536 749,536

15 POSILLIPO NAPOLI 129 NAPOS 406,234 341,803 748,037

16 CLUB SCHERMA SALERNO 9007 SACS 689,122 54,011 743,133

17 CDS MANGIAROTTI 19 MIMAN 272,352 469,350 741,702

18 CESARE POMPILIO GENOVA 69 GEPOM 723,691 723,691

19 CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 9605 REKOA 722,691 722,691

20 CIRCOLO RAVENNATE DELLA SPADA 74 RACS 722,376 722,376

21 PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 18 VAPPR 127,264 575,990 703,254

22 ACCADEMIA D ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. 102 RMGRE 12,033 184,594 499,411 696,038

23 SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO 20365 MIGIR 122,378 565,956 688,334

24 BRESSO ASSOCIAZIONE SCHERMISTICA 13 MIBRE 309,591 366,723 676,314

25 SCHERMA TREVISO M ETTORE GESLAO 43 TVCS 471,661 173,554 645,215

26 CHAMP NAPOLI 9713 NACHA 644,298 644,298

27 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA 114 ANCS 624,784 624,784

28 COMENSE SCHERMA 20298 COCOM 614,660 8,364 623,024

29 PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 3 NOPRO 607,989 607,989

30 VIRTUS SCHERMA BOLOGNA 77 BOVIR 133,003 467,077 600,080

31 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI 48 VRBEN 464,912 105,963 570,875

32 FIAMME ORO ROMA 108 RMFFO 195,882 368,609 564,491

33 PENTAMODENA 201 MOPEN 219,984 332,442 552,426

34 POLISPORTIVA SCHERMA BERGAMO 20202 BGPOL 136,922 412,979 549,901

35 CATANIA SCHERMA 20108 CTASC 537,510 537,510

36 CLUB SCHERMA FORMIA 101 LTFOR 514,475 514,475

37 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA 20349 SIELS 221,387 289,129 510,516

38 DAUNO FOGGIA 140 FGDAU 505,375 505,375

39 CUS SIENA 84 SICUS 488,682 488,682

40 ROMA FENCING 20270 RMFEN 482,928 482,928

41 CLUB SCHERMA FOLIGNO 120 PGFOL 478,233 478,233

42 DLF VENEZIA 45 VEDLF 471,770 471,770

43 CLUB SCHERMA JESI 115 ANJES 432,056 36,008 468,064

44 CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFINO IVREA 8 TOIVR 467,967 467,967

45 VERONASCHERMA 20479 VRSCH 461,562 461,562

46 CLUB SCHERMA LUCCA TBB 20173 LUTBB 165,710 272,604 438,314

47 SCHERMA IMOLA SSD 20533 BOICS 436,420 436,420



48 SCHERMA ORESTE PULITI LUCCA 94 LUPUL 430,017 430,017

49 PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO 20248 MIPRO 429,820 429,820

50 METHODOS SAGATA LI BATTIATI 9511 CTMET 427,700 427,700

51 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA TORINO 10 TOMAR 407,018 407,018

52 CUS PAVIA 36 PVCUS 301,999 99,064 401,063

53 ACCADEMIA OLIMPICA BENEVENTANA DI SCHERMA 20343 BNBEN 394,446 394,446

54 ACCADEMIA SCHERMISTICA FIORENTINA 8705 FIACC 307,299 85,578 392,877

55 CLUB SCHERMA SAN SEVERO 141 FGSSE 373,341 373,341

56 CUS CASSINO 20507 FRCAS 366,172 366,172

57 CDS M  MARCELLO LODETTI 20123 MIMAL 361,486 361,486

58 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO 20440 MIACC 181,923 176,493 358,416

59 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA 40 VICS 275,641 79,924 355,565

60 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE 20338 VEMES 336,752 16,522 353,274

61 CENTRO SCHERMA LATINA 1702 LTGGS 264,572 87,514 352,086

62 SCHERMA VERBANIA 9710 VBASS 351,229 351,229

63 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO 20487 TOPIN 170,079 177,085 347,164

64 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE 7 ALCAS 345,542 345,542

65 SCHERMA TRANI 20126 BATRA 340,858 340,858

66 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA GALLARATESE 20122 VAGAL 339,797 339,797

67 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO MARITTIMA 20341 RACER 339,775 339,775

68 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA LIVORNO 20262 LIACC 331,932 331,932

69 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA ANZIO 106 RMANZ 327,944 327,944

70 SCHERMA MOGLIANO 9404 TVMOG 326,493 326,493

71 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE 20346 SSSAS 210,744 114,263 325,007

72 BRIANZASCHERMA 20154 MIBRI 141,648 90,005 91,840 323,493

73 CIRCOLO SCHERMA COLLEGNO 2 TOCOL 323,310 323,310

74 VIRTUS SCHERMA SALENTO 20396 LESAL 322,200 322,200

75 CLUB SCHERMA SAN NICOLA 20317 CESAN 321,403 321,403

76 CLUB SCHERMA SIRACUSA 66 SRCS 300,289 300,289

77 SCHERMA MODICA 8505 RGMOD 254,694 43,619 298,313

78 SCHERMA GRIFO PERUGIA 20230 PGCIS 298,310 298,310

79 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA LIA 20400 RMLIA 298,024 298,024

80 CLUB SCHERMA ARIMINUM 20512 RNARI 144,803 153,115 297,918

81 CUS CAGLIARI 171 CACUS 199,730 93,478 293,208

82 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 9506 TPSMA 291,687 291,687

83 CLUB SCHERMA AGLIANA 20294 PTAGL 288,054 288,054

84 ASD ESCRIME AND SPORT 20429 MICRI 284,953 284,953

85 CLUB SCHERMA LAME FRIULANE 57 UDLAM 284,067 284,067

86 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA FERMO 20176 APACC 238,041 44,381 282,422

87 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA 22 BGTEN 282,122 282,122

88 SCHERMA CARIPLO PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO 29 MIPIT 108,779 171,292 280,071

89 MILLECULURE NAPOLI 20327 NACUL 275,518 275,518

90 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO 20152 TVCAS 54,199 219,282 273,481

91 CUS PADOVA 49 PDCUS 93,308 177,488 270,796

92 CIRCOLO SCHERMA APPIO 20413 RMAPP 169,266 97,338 266,604

93 MINERVIUM SCHERMA MANERBIO 20392 CRMIN 246,756 19,823 266,579

94 ASSOCIAZIONE SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI 9 VCPRO 266,451 266,451

95 SAN GIUSTO SCHERMA 20216 TSGIU 265,708 265,708

96 GINNASTICA TRIESTINA 53 TSSG 265,629 265,629

97 SCHERMA VITTORIO VENETO 20394 TVVIT 177,767 87,760 265,527

98 CS APUANO 8910 MSAPU 51,037 213,447 264,484

99 SCHERMA MONZA 20336 MBMOZ 262,387 262,387

100 CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 116 PSUNU 250,454 9,128 259,582

101 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE 20267 VASCV 256,590 256,590



102 SCHERMA DESIO 9009 MIDES 146,649 106,850 253,499

103 ZINELLA SCHERMA SAN LAZZARO DI SAVENA 9809 BOZIN 251,444 251,444

104 BOTTAGISIO SPORT CENTER 20390 VRBOT 243,639 243,639

105 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ARETINO 92 ARCS 243,127 243,127

106 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO 93 PINAV 224,879 18,007 242,886

107 SOCIETA SCHERMA PORDENONE 193 PNSCP 129,756 112,742 242,498

108 CLUB SCHERMA VOLTRI 20151 GEVOL 238,002 238,002

109 CLUB SCHERMA PALERMO 20286 PACSP 18,044 216,445 234,489

110 SCHERMA CHIAIA 20458 NACHI 233,468 233,468

111 CLUB SCHERMA LAME ORO 20363 MBORO 66,004 165,000 231,004

112 ACCADEMIA GRECO CALTAGIRONE 9110 CTCAL 229,076 229,076

113 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA 72 SPCS 126,686 94,637 221,323

114 PETTORELLI PIACENZA 80 PCPT 219,493 219,493

115 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA JONICA 20414 CTCSJ 219,335 219,335

116 CUS PIEMONTE ORIENTALE 20335 VCCUS 218,630 218,630

117 CLUB SCHERMA TARANTO 146 TACS 217,845 217,845

118 CIRCOLO SCHERMA VALDAGNO 20251 VISCH 217,637 217,637

119 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LAMETINO CZ 9800 CZLMT 217,621 217,621

120 COMANDO AERONAUTICA MILITARE ROMA 8508 RMCAM 216,095 216,095

121 CLUB SCHERMA RAPALLO 8803 GERAP 214,092 214,092

122 SCHERMA PAVIA 20485 PVSCH 212,421 212,421

123 CLUB SCHERMA COSENZA 9512 CSCS 79,286 132,154 211,440

124 SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 85 PTSCH 26,418 182,832 209,250

125 PODJGYM AVELLINO 20242 AVGYM 56,526 152,364 208,890

126 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE 20319 BGMIL 208,186 208,186

127 SOCIETA SCHERMA PRATO 9100 POSS 37,720 167,857 205,577

128 SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM 20503 TOAUG 203,503 203,503

129 CLUB SCHERMA NAPOLI 8701 NACS 202,603 202,603

130 CLUB SCHERMA LECCE 20181 LESCU 191,363 191,363

131 CLUB SCHERMA CHIVASSO 1 TOCHI 189,881 189,881

132 RIVIERA SCHERMA 20395 VERIV 184,677 184,677

133 SCHERMA DOLOMITI 20323 BLDOL 90,639 93,237 183,876

134 CS GPLACCI FAENZA RAVENNA 9601 RAPLA 183,702 183,702

135 SPADA NARNI 20517 TRCSN 180,720 180,720

136 CS TRENTINA ENRICO TETTAMANTI 20171 TNTRE 179,156 179,156

137 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FIRENZE ROBERTO RAGGETTI 86 FIRAG 176,879 176,879

138 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA RAMON  FONST 20318 TORAM 135,259 40,513 175,772

139 PIETRO MICCA BIELLA 172 BIMIC 174,488 174,488

140 SCUOLA DI SCHERMA LEON PANCALDO 20210 SVLEO 174,278 174,278

141 CUNEO SCHERMA ACADEMY 20444 CNACC 173,519 173,519

142 UISP SCHERMA ORVIETO 20137 TRORV 172,872 172,872

143 FORTEBRACCIO 20450 PGFOR 171,974 171,974

144 GS P GIANNONE CASERTA 127 CEGIA 171,251 171,251

145 CLUB SCHERMA FABRIANO 20313 ANFAB 26,421 142,684 169,105

146 CLUB SCHERMA BOLZANO - FECHT CLUB BOZEN 8502 BZCS 28,826 139,571 168,397

147 CLUB SCHERMA LEGNANO 32 MILEG 168,155 168,155

148 Scherma Sebino 20518 BSSEB 166,307 166,307

149 MACERATA SCHERMA 8506 MCSOC 163,620 163,620

150 CAPITOLINA SCHERMA 20217 RMCAP 160,467 160,467

151 GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA 9703 RMVER 137,011 22,585 159,596

152 SCHERMA CONEGLIANO 44 TVCON 126,049 33,005 159,054

153 CIRCOLO TEATE SCHERMA CHIETI 20271 CHTEA 157,716 157,716

154 FENCE KIPLING 20454 RMKIP 153,191 153,191

155 SCHERMISTICA LUCANA 151 PZLUC 152,540 152,540



156 OLYMPIA SCHERMA ROMA 20204 RMOLY 151,218 151,218

157 GEMINA SCHERMA 54 UDGEM 151,085 151,085

158 AGER NUCERINUS 20534 SAAGN 150,034 150,034

159 SCHERMA CLUB VIGEVANO 21 PVVIG 148,782 148,782

160 ETRURIA SCHERMA 20342 RMETR 32,406 115,219 147,625

161 CLUB SCHERMA FIRENZE 20296 FICSF 82,583 63,354 145,937

162 ANTONIANA SCHERMA PADOVA 20412 PDANT 145,613 145,613

163 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA MONTEBELLUNA 197 TVMON 145,278 145,278

164 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA 20214 VEOFF 144,947 144,947

165 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA RAGUSA 20011 RGACC 141,908 141,908

166 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVA SCHERMA 9700 GESCH 139,695 139,695

167 SCHERMA CLUB GYMNASIUM AQUILA 9706 AQGYM 136,039 136,039

168 SOCIETA SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE 76 RALUG 136,020 136,020

169 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UDINE 62 UDFDL 133,107 133,107

170 SCHERMA VITTORIA PORDENONE 20307 PNVIT 69,662 63,083 132,745

171 SAN PAOLO MILANO 20482 MISPM 130,904 130,904

172 CLUB SCHERMA SESTO 20339 MISES 130,706 130,706

173 FOSCARINI SCHERMA VENEZIA 20292 VEFOS 129,949 129,949

174 MANTOVA SCHERMA 20382 MNMAN 57,646 72,121 129,767

175 CS NEDO NADI 131 SANN 127,110 127,110

176 MALASPINA MASSA 20177 MSMAL 14,425 112,635 127,060

177 CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 9702 NAPAO 124,757 124,757

178 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO CUNEO 182 CNCS 122,497 122,497

179 SCHERMA I MARSI 20380 AQMAR 117,652 117,652

180 CLUB SCHERMA LA FARNESIANA 20110 PRFAR 116,140 116,140

181 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA BARI 20362 BAACC 115,639 115,639

182 CS LA MISERICORDIA OSIMO 9306 ANCSM 95,265 18,040 113,305

183 CLUB SCHERMA RECANATI 20101 ANREC 112,238 112,238

184 CHIAVARI SCHERMA 68 GECHI 76,875 33,059 109,934

185 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA BRINDISI 9505 BRCS 93,082 16,523 109,605

186 SCHERMA SARONNO 20383 VASOR 108,105 108,105

187 DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 20496 FGFCD 105,684 105,684

188 FANUM FORTUNAE SCHERMA 20207 PUFAN 105,365 105,365

189 ACCADEMIA DELLA SPADA IMOLA 20386 BOSPA 105,109 105,109

191 ACCADEMIA DI SCHERMA LECCE 20109 LEACS 103,333 103,333

192 CLUB SCHERMA BARI 20180 BACSB 14,464 86,654 101,118

193 SOC DILETTANTISTICA SCHERMA FROSINONE 20219 FRSCH 100,892 100,892

194 MONTIGNMARZOCSENIGALLIA 9003 ANSEN 100,850 100,850

195 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LECCO 9308 LCCS 100,814 100,814

196 CDS LIGURIA GENOVA 71 GELIG 100,190 100,190

197 SCHERMA PESCARA 20524 PECSH 99,168 99,168

198 BERNARDI FERRARA 82 FEBER 99,101 99,101

199 ARCOVEGGIO 2011 20329 BOARC 96,375 96,375

200 SCHERMA ALTOTEVERE 20484 PGALT 95,691 95,691

201 VITERBO SANTA LUCIA 20467 VTVIT 92,549 92,549

202 CIRCOLO SVIZZERO 20293 RMSVI 90,115 90,115

203 ASE SCHERMA EMPOLI 20360 FIASE 76,706 10,830 87,536

204 SANT OLCESE SCHERMA GENOVA 8710 GEOLC 85,331 85,331

169 VIRTUS SCHERMA LAME TRICOLORI 20445 RMTRI 84,336 84,336

205 LIVE IT UP SEZ SCHERMA 20542 MILIV 83,745 83,745

206 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA MALO 20405 VIMAL 67,296 15,052 82,348

207 CLUB SCHERMA LEONESSA 20340 BSLEO 81,033 81,033

208 CIRCOLO SCHERMA SAVONA 65 SVCS 79,313 79,313

209 Guardia Di Croce 20511 BSGDC 79,260 79,260



210 CLUB SCHERMA VIAREGGIO 9905 LUCSV 76,844 76,844

211 TRAPANI SCHERMA 9103 TPCS 51,086 25,598 76,684

212 AXA SCHERMA 20229 RMAXA 75,377 75,377

213 GINNASTICA VICTORIA 20505 TOGIN 75,215 75,215

214 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA 20172 TSPEN 75,106 75,106

215 ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 20218 CAATH 74,264 74,264

216 CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI 20280 ATCSA 72,055 72,055

217 ACC SCHERMA CREMONA ASD 20494 CRACS 71,675 71,675

218 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MATERA 150 MTCS 70,937 70,937

219 SCHERMA REGGIO 20302 RCREG 70,486 70,486

220 MILANOSCHERMA srl 20437 MISCH 28,817 39,204 68,021

221 IL DISCOBOLO SCIACCA 1908 AGSCI 67,579 67,579

222 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA RIMINI 83 RNCS 65,073 65,073

223 PLATANIA SCHERMA 155 CZPLA 26,510 36,023 62,533

224 CUS BOLOGNA 8900 BOCUS 61,860 61,860

225 ROVERETOSCHERMA 20515 TNRSC 60,231 60,231

226 ACCADEMIA LAME ROMANE 20391 RMLAM 59,973 59,973

227 ACCADEMIA D ARME GVOLTOLINI RIMINI 9600 RNVOL 59,483 59,483

228 CIRCOLO SCHERMA AOSTA 20305 AOCIR 56,586 56,586

229 FIORINO SCHERMA 20526 PIFIO 55,250 55,250

230 ASD Ad Maiora scherma Scafati 20501 SAADM 52,612 52,612

231 ADDA SCHERMA 20300 MIADD 50,485 50,485

232 CAPO D ARMI SCHERMA CEANS ASD 20477 RCCAP 48,060 48,060

233 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI 20184 ATVIR 46,785 46,785

234 ADRIATICA SCHERMA ASD 20499 MCADR 45,726 45,726

235 NUOVO  AMBROSIANO 20299 MIAMB 26,746 17,460 44,206

236 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 20315 PDIMP 43,207 43,207

237 FORZA E CORAGGIO MILANO 178 MIFCO 40,869 40,869

238 Federazione UCRAINA 99659 EEUKR 40,505 40,505

239 EUR SCHERMA 20178 RMEUR 39,694 39,694

240 RAJPUTS 20348 AVRAJ 27,087 10,808 37,895

241 POLISPORTIVA GYMNASIUM COLLEFERRO 20166 RMGYM 36,135 36,135

242 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO ROMANO 20369 RMROM 36,003 36,003

243 Scherma Arno 20522 PIARN 26,437 9,112 35,549

244 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FLAIANO 20209 PEFLA 26,426 8,353 34,779

245 CLUB SCHERMA CAGLIARI 170 CACS 34,701 34,701

246 MAZARA SCHERMA 20201 TPMAZ 33,666 33,666

247 Scherma DOC ASD 20431 VADOC 33,099 33,099

248 GRUPPO SCHERMISTICO NISSENO 20129 CLNIS 32,455 32,455

249 CATANIA FENCING CLUB 20408 CTFEN 30,023 30,023

250 FENCING DIFFERENT 20528 MIDIF 27,029 27,029

251 CENTRO SCHERMA ROVIGO 8707 ROCS 26,491 26,491

252 CUS BERGAMO ASD 20536 BGCUS 25,627 25,627

253 SCHERMA NISCEMI 20354 CLNIC 24,025 24,025

254 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ATTRAVERSO 20398 FIATR 23,419 23,419

255 ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA PARTENOPE 20153 NAPAR 23,349 23,349

256 CLUB SCHERMA ARIETE 95 9606 RMARI 21,615 21,615

257 ACC SCHERMA SPOLETO 20531 PGASP 18,050 18,050

258 ARENZANO GENOVA 1911 GEARE 18,044 18,044

259 SCHERMA OSTIA 9407 RMOST 18,024 18,024

260 BAKI SCHERMA CLUB ZEVIO 20183 VRBAK 18,014 18,014

261 SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE BRINDISI 8703 BRLAZ 18,014 18,014

262 CLUB SCHERMA RIETI 99 RICS 17,697 17,697

263 ASSOCIAZIONE MESSINA SCHERMA 8901 MEASS 16,564 16,564



264 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA MOLINARI 20393 PVMOL 16,527 16,527

265 CIRCOLO SCHERMA PIOMBINO 90 LIPIO 14,456 14,456

266 FIORETTO PESCARA 8708 PEFIO 13,202 13,202

267 CLUB SCHERMA PORTICI 20264 NAPOR 9,114 9,114

268 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ORISTANO 20461 ORSCH 9,091 9,091

269 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA 20138 PIVAL 9,064 9,064



Pos. Società

TOTALE  

PUNTI  

FIORETTO

TOTALE  

PUNTI  

SPADA

TOTALE  

PUNTI  

SCIABOLA

TOTALE

1 A.S.D. FRASCATI SCHERMA 1698,217 11,926 1723,309 3433,452

2 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 981,510 854,055 836,872 2672,437

3 FIAMME ORO ROMA 639,050 895,871 575,937 2110,858

4 A.S. CHAMP NA 1671,438 1671,438

5 C.S. FIDES LIVORNO A.S.D. 819,682 800,522 1620,204

6 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 568,576 974,883 1543,459

7 S.S.D. LAZIO SCHERMA ARICCIA A R.L. 694,014 766,441 1460,455

8 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 54,803 23,813 1152,599 1231,215

9 U.S. PISASCHERMA S.S.D. 948,111 205,436 1153,547

10 CLUB SCHERMA JESI A.S.D. 916,323 35,740 952,063

11 A.S. COMINI 1885 PADOVA SCHERMA 883,940 32,948 916,888

12 ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI A.S.D. 870,980 870,980

13 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO FORLIVESE A.S.D. 847,997 847,997

14 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. R.L. 833,109 833,109

15 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO A.S.D. 285,811 203,755 332,913 822,479

16 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI A.S.D. 138,139 390,042 264,687 792,868

17 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA A.S.D. 754,083 754,083

18 G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE 496,402 255,000 751,402

19 S.D.S. CESARE POMPILIO GE 741,240 741,240

20 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA A.S.D. 725,638 725,638

21 GRUPPO SCHERMA FIAMME GIALLE 306,005 408,000 714,005

22 A.S.D. BRESSO 128,640 563,142 691,782

23 COMENSE SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 627,356 6,342 633,698

24 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO M. A.S.D. 619,586 619,586

25 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 616,333 616,333

26 C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. 437,197 165,958 603,155

27 SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO S.S.D. A R.L. 356,979 243,115 600,094

28 CENTRO SPORTIVO AERONAUTICA MILITARE 255,000 210,871 127,504 593,375

29 A.S.D. S.E.F. VIRTUS SCHERMA BOLOGNA 50,523 541,695 592,218

30 SCHERMA MOGLIANO A.S.D. 584,214 6,345 590,559

31 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 435,471 139,770 575,241

32 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO A.S.D. 572,507 572,507

33 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 252,106 314,052 566,158

34 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA S.S.D. S.R.L. 547,463 547,463

35 A.S.D. SCHERMA MODICA 501,010 35,854 536,864

36 CENTRO SPORTIVO CARABINIERI SEZ. SCHERMA 433,505 102,007 535,512

37 CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO SEZ. SCHERMA 280,533 202,300 51,001 533,834

38 CLUB SCHERMA AGLIANA A.S.D. 530,483 530,483

39 METHODOS S.S.D. A R.L. 481,034 481,034

40 A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA BIELLA 464,434 464,434

41 A.S.D. GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA RM 298,532 151,684 450,216

42 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI POL. DIL. 190,596 255,963 446,559

43 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 421,176 421,176

44 CLUB SCHERMA FORMIA A.S.D. 409,915 409,915

45 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN NICOLA 405,404 405,404

46 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE A.S.D. 397,702 397,702
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47 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVASCHERMA A.S.D. 395,642 395,642

48 A.S.D. C.N. POSILLIPO NAPOLI 357,891 33,608 391,499

49 MILLECULURE A.S.D. 40,891 332,432 373,323

50 CLUB SCHERMA FOLIGNO A.S.D. 371,310 371,310

51 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 54,781 309,765 364,546

52 A.S.D. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 358,905 358,905

53 CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFINO A.S.D. 358,855 358,855

54 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SIRACUSA 358,664 358,664

55 A.S.D. ANTONIANA SCHERMA 349,672 349,672

56 A.S.D. CATANIA SCHERMA 338,852 338,852

57 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA A.S.D. 130,985 207,437 338,422

58 A.S.D. DIELLEFFE SCHERMA VENEZIA 331,523 331,523

59 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 279,126 49,365 328,491

60 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE S.S.D. S.R.L. 322,443 322,443

61 C.U.S. CATANIA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 78,536 242,419 320,955

62 LAME TRICOLORI A.S.D. 320,930 320,930

63 ROMA FENCING A.S.D. 303,896 303,896

64 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA G. BERNARDI 303,348 303,348

65 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 301,588 301,588

66 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 300,753 300,753

67 CATANIA FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 295,611 295,611

68 CLUB SCHERMA BOLZANO - FECHT CLUB BO 51,006 220,557 271,563

69 A.S. UDINESE POL. DIL. SEZ.  SCHERMA 120,207 139,335 259,542

70 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 240,439 18,727 259,166

71 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIA PORDENONE 54,848 197,690 252,538

72 ACCADEMIA D ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 251,729 251,729

73 C.D.S. LIGURIA A.S.D. 247,690 247,690

74 A.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMISTICA FIORENTINA 168,015 79,213 247,228

75 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 202,489 6,344 33,606 242,439

76 A.D. SCHERMA TRANI 235,923 235,923

77 A.S.D. CAPITOLINA SCHERMA 232,872 232,872

78 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA A.S.D. 221,192 6,332 227,524

79 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA GALLARATESE A.S.D. 222,706 0,816 223,522

80 CLUB SCHERMA VOLTRI A.S.D. 222,388 222,388

81 A.S. PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO A.S.D. 218,772 218,772

82 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 3,138 215,509 218,647

83 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA BARI 42,079 170,638 212,717

84 SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE BRINDISI A.S.D. 208,776 208,776

85 A.S.D. SCHERMISTICA LUCCHESE O. PULITI 204,665 204,665

86 S.G. PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO S.S.D. 193,509 193,509

87 A.S.D. CIRCOLO RAVENNATE DELLA SPADA 192,355 192,355

88 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO POL. DIL. 62,465 123,841 186,306

89 CLUB SCHERMA NAPOLI A.S.D. 185,734 185,734

90 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LUCCA TBB 155,108 23,829 178,937

91 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORDENONE 89,293 79,729 169,022

92 COMANDO AERONAUTICA MILITARE ROMA 166,082 166,082

93 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE A.S.D. 158,020 158,020

94 A.D.S. CLUB SCHERMA ACIREALE 155,717 155,717

95 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 122,359 31,664 154,023

96 CLUB SCHERMA SESTO S.S.D. A R.L. 151,253 151,253

97 A.S.D. C.U.S. CAGLIARI SEZ. SCHERMA 92,928 52,200 145,128



98 SCHERMA MONZA A.S.D. 48,523 88,429 136,952

99 CLUB SCHERMA SALERNO A.S.D. 134,838 134,838

100 IL DISCOBOLO A.S.D. SCIACCA 131,840 131,840

101 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 128,191 128,191

102 SCHERMABRESCIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 127,501 127,501

103 A.S.D. SAN GIUSTO SCHERMA 122,550 122,550

104 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SPADA IMOLA 121,083 121,083

105 CIRCOLO SCHERM. ARETINO A.S.D. 114,695 6,301 120,996

106 A.S.D. GYMNASIUM SCHERMA CLUB 117,681 117,681

107 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN SEVERO 117,600 117,600

108 CENTRO SCHERMA ROVIGO A.S.D. 54,949 56,543 111,492

109 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA JONICA 110,221 110,221

110 C.U.S. CASSINO SCHERMA 107,225 107,225

111 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. PETTORELLI 106,314 106,314

112 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. 104,505 104,505

113 OLYMPIA SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 102,514 102,514

114 S.S. MALA SPINA MASSA A.S.D. 101,170 101,170

115 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUCANA PZ A.S.D. 96,983 96,983

116 C.U.S. PADOVA A.S.D. 92,533 92,533

117 CLUB SCHERMA LAME FRIULANE A.S.D. 90,076 90,076

118 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA A.S.D. 52,678 35,811 88,489

119 CLUB SCHERMA LEONESSA S.S.D. S.R.L. 86,011 86,011

120 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA LECCO A.S.D. 84,762 84,762

121 A.D. CLUB SCHERMA RAPALLO 84,616 84,616

122 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA LAMETINO CZ 84,014 84,014

123 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE A.S.D. 82,509 82,509

124 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. 81,944 81,944

125 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE A.S.D. 81,692 81,692

126 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 78,579 78,579

127 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FIRENZE R. RAGGETTI A.S.D. 75,860 75,860

128 C.S. NEDO NADI SALERNO S.C.R.L. DIL. 10,252 64,445 74,697

129 A.S.D. C.D. FIORETTO PESCARA 26,873 43,666 70,539

130 CLUB SCHERMA LECCE A.S.D. 69,105 69,105

131 A.D.S. CIRCOLO SCHERMA SAVONA 10,247 57,818 68,065

132 ZINELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. SAN LAZZARO DI SAVENA 67,811 67,811

133 S.S.D. A R.L. IPPOCAMPO 67,628 67,628

134 A.S.D. UISP SCHERMA ORVIETO 67,108 67,108

135 CHIAVARI SCHERMA A.S.D. 64,566 64,566

136 SCHERMA SARONNO A.S.D. 62,971 62,971

137 CLUB SCHERMA LEGNANO A.S.D. 62,080 62,080

138 A.S.D. SCHERMA SAN PAOLO MILANO 61,942 61,942

139 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 61,211 61,211

140 A.S.D. FANUM FORTUNAE SCHERMA 59,081 59,081

141 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO A.S.D. 57,810 57,810

142 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA RAMON  FONST A.S.D. 57,610 57,610

143 BRACCIOFORTEBRACCIO A.S.D. 54,010 54,010

144 SCHERMA GRIFO PERUGIA A.S.D. 53,991 53,991

145 NUOVO C.S. AMBROSIANO A.S.D. 17,104 35,716 52,820

146 CENTRO SCHERMA LATINA A.S.D. 52,624 52,624

147 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA EMPOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 51,002 51,002

148 A.S.D. POLISP. AGER NUCERINUS 50,402 50,402



149 CLUB SCHERMA COSENZA S.S.D. 50,198 50,198

150 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA REGGIO CALABRIA A.S.D. 33,612 15,870 49,482

151 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORTICI 48,825 48,825

152 SCHERMA DESIO S.S.D. A R.L. 10,232 38,204 48,436

153 POL. DEL FINALE SCUOLA DI SCHERMA LEON PANCALDO A.D. 47,266 47,266

154 A.S.D. G.S. P. GIANNONE CASERTA 44,722 44,722

155 CLUB SCHERMA FABRIANO A.S.D. 42,018 42,018

156 SCHERMA SEBINO A.S.D. 42,012 42,012

157 A.S.D. C.U.S. PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 40,870 40,870

158 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 40,567 40,567

159 A.S.D. BRIANZASCHERMA 19,916 16,834 36,750

160 PLATANIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 32,055 2,448 34,503

161 CLUB SCHERMA TARANTO A.S.D. 34,077 34,077

162 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA ANZIO A.S.D. 34,037 34,037

163 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO CUNEO 33,849 33,849

164 CIRCOLO SCHERMA I MARSI A.S.D. 33,607 33,607

165 MAZARA SCHERMA A.S.D. 33,603 33,603

166 CLUB SCHERMA RECANATI A.S.D. 32,866 32,866

167 C.U.S. PAVIA A.S.D. 32,637 32,637

168 VERONASCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 31,134 31,134

169 ETRURIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 27,505 27,505

170 C.D.S. M°  MARCELLO LODETTI A.S.D. 26,409 26,409

171 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIO VENETO 25,502 25,502

172 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA A.S.D. 23,312 23,312

173 A.S.D. DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 21,035 21,035

174 MANTOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 21,033 21,033

175 CIRCOLO SCHERMA APPIO A.S.D. 21,023 21,023

176 A.S.D. ADDA SCHERMA 21,016 21,016

177 SOC. SCHERMA CONEGLIANO A.S.D. 21,009 21,009

178 FENCING DIFFERENT A.S.D. 20,899 20,899

179 G.S. ARENZANO GE A.S.D. 19,932 19,932

180 A.S.D. SCHERMA PAVIA 19,530 19,530

181 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 7,258 10,239 17,497

182 SCHERMA FROSINONE A.S.D. 16,216 16,216

183 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA NARNI A.S.D. 15,322 15,322

184 CLUB SCHERMA PESCARA A.S.D. 10,604 4,226 14,830

185 C.S. APUANO A.S.D. 13,674 13,674

186 SOC. GINNASTICA TRIESTINA A.S.D. 10,569 2,580 13,149

187 FOSCARINI SCHERMA VENEZIA A.S.D. 12,986 12,986

188 SALA D'ARMI GUARDIA DI CROCE S.S.D. A R.L. 12,802 12,802

189 BAKI SCHERMA CLUB ZEVIO A.S.D. 12,775 12,775

190 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA A.S.D. 11,364 11,364

191 A.S.D. AXA SCHERMA 10,577 10,577

192 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA FERMO 10,538 10,538

193 CIRCOLO SCHERMA IMOLA S.S.D. 10,516 10,516

194 A.S.D. SCHERMA VERBANIA 10,254 10,254

195 A.P.D. ARCOVEGGIO 2011 10,243 10,243

196 SCHERMA ALTOTEVERE FENCING A.S.D. 8,911 8,911

197 A.S.D. ESCRIME AND SPORT 8,895 8,895

198 A.S.D. SAN QUIRINO SCHERMA 8,010 8,010

199 CIRCOLO TEATE SCHERMA A.S.D. 7,599 7,599



200 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA LIA 7,323 7,323

201 CIRC. S. F. MISURACA 7,308 7,308

202 MINERVIUM SCHERMA MANERBIO S.S.D. A R.L. 7,251 7,251

203 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO ROMANO A.S.D. 7,241 7,241

204 A.S.D. SCHERMA NISCEMI 6,360 6,360

205 CIRCOLO SCHERMA AOSTA A.S.D. 6,318 6,318

206 A.S.D. SCHERMA SORA 6,297 6,297

207 A.S.D. SCHERMA OSTIA 4,125 4,125

208 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PARTENOPE SCHERMA DIL. 3,138 3,138

209 C.U.S. BOLOGNA SEZ. CSHERMA A.S.D. 3,138 3,138

210 S.S.D. CH4 SPORTING CLUB S.R.L. 3,138 3,138

211 SCHERMA DOC A.S.D. 3,138 3,138

212 C.U.S. BERGAMO SCHERMA A.S.D. 2,578 2,578

213 A.S.D. SOCIETA SCHERMA PRATO 2,050 2,050

214 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ARNO A.S.D. 1,688 1,688

215 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA COLLEGNO 1,667 1,667



              FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA SCHERMA

              Gran Premio Assoluti  2021/2022

                  Classifica finale

Pos. Società

TOTALE 

PUNTI 

FIORETTO

TOTALE 

PUNTI 

SPADA

TOTALE 

PUNTI 

SCIABOLA

TOTALE

1 A.S.D. FRASCATI SCHERMA 6853,249 237,609 4334,219 11425,077

2 FIAMME ORO ROMA 2818,377 4735,007 3235,110 10788,494

3 CENTRO SPORTIVO AERONAUTICA MILITARE 2508,108 3571,342 1972,047 8051,497

4 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 1695,588 1889,816 3214,834 6800,238

5 CENTRO SPORTIVO CARABINIERI SEZ. SCHERMA 3640,035 1226,111 1727,042 6593,188

6 CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO SEZ. SCHERMA 1813,078 2138,179 1839,031 5790,288

7 GRUPPO SCHERMA FIAMME GIALLE 2440,021 2060,025 4500,046

8 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA A.S.D. 3894,226 3894,226

9 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 2245,050 1583,845 3828,895

10 S.S.D. LAZIO SCHERMA ARICCIA A R.L. 1334,184 2480,407 3814,591

11 CLUB SCHERMA JESI A.S.D. 3047,568 51,090 125,000 3223,658

12 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 1008,047 1788,683 260,000 3056,730

13 A.S. PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO A.S.D. 2737,809 2737,809

14 A.S.D. BRESSO 320,118 2367,614 2687,732

15 A.S.D. S.E.F. VIRTUS SCHERMA BO 40,000 2633,738 2673,738

16 A.S. CHAMP NA 2668,531 2668,531

17 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI A.S.D. 804,162 1270,975 429,109 2504,246

18 C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. 1383,525 1081,719 2465,244

19 SALA SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO S.S.D. A R.L. 1410,625 890,274 2300,899

20 A.S. COMINI 1885 PADOVA SCHERMA 2118,394 80,118 2198,512

21 C.S. FIDES LIVORNO A.S.D. 897,118 1298,045 2195,163

22 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 2164,239 2164,239

23 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 2050,889 2050,889

24 ROMA FENCING A.S.D. 1963,607 1963,607

25 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE S.S.D. S.R.L. 1877,939 25,000 1902,939

26 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 10,000 1879,685 1889,685

27 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TO S.S.D. A R.L. 1723,671 1723,671

28 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 399,100 1214,749 1613,849

29 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA A.S.D. 1562,259 20,000 1582,259

30 S.D.S. CESARE POMPILIO GE 1509,660 1509,660

31 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO FORLIVESE A.S.D. 1396,852 1396,852

32 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 1004,338 384,206 1388,544

33 CLUB SCHERMA NAPOLI A.S.D. 35,000 1277,276 1312,276

34 COMENSE SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 1174,807 129,163 1303,970

35 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO A.S.D. 448,011 130,096 708,036 1286,143

36 SCHERMA MOGLIANO A.S.D. 1168,275 5,000 100,000 1273,275

37 ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI A.S.D. 1271,323 1271,323

38 U.S. PISASCHERMA S.S.D. 758,185 498,079 1256,264

39 A.S.D. GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA RM 459,280 763,417 1222,697

40 G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE 169,005 882,132 123,004 1174,141

41 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 179,018 973,292 1152,310

42 METHODOS S.S.D. A R.L. 1134,926 1134,926

43 ACC. D'ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 88,014 991,563 1079,577

44 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI POL. DIL. 439,069 551,222 85,000 1075,291

45 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SIRACUSA 1016,501 41,095 1057,596



46 A.S.D. SCHERMISTICA LUCCHESE O. PULITI 1036,081 1036,081

47 CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. DELFINO IVREA A.S.D. 970,462 970,462

48 CLUB SCHERMA FORMIA A.S.D. 967,269 967,269

49 CLUB SCHERMA AGLIANA A.S.D. 961,134 961,134

50 COMANDO AERONAUTICA MILITARE ROMA 941,174 941,174

51 A.S.D. SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE BRINDISI 904,093 904,093

52 CLUB SCHERMA FOLIGNO A.S.D. 894,167 894,167

53 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 215,000 675,411 890,411

54 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 418,116 240,000 224,031 882,147

55 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVASCHERMA A.S.D. 698,402 165,000 863,402

56 A.S.D. SCHERMA MODICA 781,599 30,000 811,599

57 G.S. VV.FF. FIAMME ROSSE 805,030 805,030

58 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO POL. DIL. 628,808 161,060 789,868

59 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA BARI 195,037 585,078 780,115

60 A.S.D. C.N. POSILLIPO NAPOLI 510,867 237,007 747,874

61 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 623,729 110,000 733,729

62 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO M. A.S.D. 5,000 728,376 733,376

63 C.U.S. CATANIA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 274,162 458,196 732,358

64 A.S.D. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 727,631 727,631

65 C.U.S. PAVIA A.S.D. 627,751 90,000 717,751

66 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 480,014 232,082 712,096

67 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. PETTORELLI 95,000 459,213 115,000 669,213

68 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE A.S.D. 665,768 665,768

69 A.S.D.  CAPITOLINA SCHERMA 655,825 655,825

70 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN NICOLA 650,875 650,875

71 A.S. UDINESE POL. DIL. SEZ. SCHERMA 202,115 371,084 65,000 638,199

72 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA JONICA 615,092 615,092

73 A.S.D. SOCIETA SCHERMA PRATO 10,000 254,179 340,000 604,179

74 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA LIVORNO S.S.D. A R.L. 601,259 601,259

75 A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA  BIELLA 594,266 594,266

76 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA A.S.D. 298,068 243,050 44,063 585,181

77 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO A.S.D. 5,000 570,339 575,339

78 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN SEVERO 574,008 574,008

79 CATANIA FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 568,257 568,257

80 A.S.D. C.U.S. CAGLIARI SEZ. SCHERMA 133,574 424,372 557,946

81 A.S.D. G.S. P. GIANNONE 557,927 557,927

82 CLUB SCHERMA SALERNO A.S.D. 554,580 554,580

83 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA A.S.D. 280,013 266,012 546,025

84 IL DISCOBOLO A.S.D. SCIACCA 542,064 542,064

85 A.S.D. BRIANZASCHERMA 101,575 437,058 538,633

86 SCHERMA MONZA A.S.D. 380,021 155,001 535,022

87 A.S.D. CIRCOLO RAVENNATE DELLA SPADA 520,000 520,000

88 S.S.D. SCHERMABRESCIA S.R.L. 515,023 515,023

89 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 496,101 496,101

90 A.S.D. CATANIA SCHERMA 480,083 480,083

91 S.G. PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO S.S.D. 479,102 479,102

92 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 470,024 470,024

93 LAME TRICOLORI A.S.D. 461,123 461,123

94 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE A.S.D. 457,343 457,343

95 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA FERMO 235,000 213,033 448,033

96 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA A.S.D. 198,001 244,051 442,052

97 ZINELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. SAN LAZZARO DI SAVENA 344,062 10,000 87,010 441,072



98 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO A.S.D. 90,000 25,000 325,000 440,000

99 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE A.S.D. 437,160 437,160

100 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA S.S.D. S.R.L. 431,454 431,454

101 MILLECULURE A.S.D. 56,040 375,076 431,116

102 CLUB SCHERMA LAME FRIULANE A.S.D. 428,298 428,298

103 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA LAMETINO 401,034 401,034

104 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA G. BERNARDI 389,275 389,275

105 CLUB SCHERMA FIRENZE A.S.D. 180,011 205,006 385,017

106 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 377,049 377,049

107 C.D.S. LIGURIA A.S.D. 376,133 376,133

108 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA GALLARATESE A.S.D. 360,060 15,000 375,060

109 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA CHIAIA 373,250 373,250

110 A.S.D. SCHERMA PAVIA 370,201 370,201

111 A.D.S. CLUB SCHERMA ACIREALE 353,172 353,172

112 CLUB SCHERMA TARANTO A.S.D. 350,266 350,266

113 A.S.D. DIELLEFFE SCHERMA VE 346,108 346,108

114 CLUB SCHERMA VOLTRI A.S.D. 336,107 336,107

115 BOTTAGISIO SPORT CENTER SEZ. SCHERMA 332,507 332,507

116 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LUCCA TBB 305,133 5,000 310,133

117 CIRCOLO SCHERMA R. RAGGETTI A.S.D. 305,008 5,000 310,008

118 CLUB SCHERMA LEONESSA S.S.D. S.R.L. 305,000 305,000

119 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORDENONE 110,035 194,272 304,307

120 CLUB SCHERMA LA FARNESIANA A.S.D. 90,004 213,045 303,049

121 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 45,000 138,255 110,000 293,255

122 OLYMPIA SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 293,079 293,079

123 CLUB SCHERMA LEGNANO A.S.D. 293,004 293,004

124 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 250,765 39,023 289,788

125 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA A.S.D. 40,000 76,089 170,000 286,089

126 A.D. SCHERMA TRANI 270,062 270,062

127 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. 263,003 263,003

128 C.U.S. PADOVA A.S.D. 5,000 250,000 255,000

129 A.S.D. GYMNASIUM SCHERMA CLUB 253,079 253,079

130 CENTRO SCHERMA LATINA A.S.D. 70,000 181,178 251,178

131 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA LECCO A.S.D. 10,000 241,069 251,069

132 A.S.D. ANTONIANA SCHERMA 249,103 249,103

133 C.S. APUANO A.S.D. 246,618 246,618

134 S.S. MALASPINA MASSA A.S.D. 242,540 242,540

135 A.D.S. CIRCOLO SCHERMA SAVONA 200,000 41,002 241,002

136 SCHERMA FROSINONE A.S.D. 240,634 240,634

137 CLUB SCHERMA COSENZA S.S.D. 155,320 85,000 240,320

138 CLUB SCHERMA CHIVASSO A.D. 185,045 55,000 240,045

139 CIRCOLO SCHERM. ARETINO A.S.D. 224,038 15,000 239,038

140 SCHERMA GRIFO PERUGIA A.D. 228,035 228,035

141 POLISPORTIVA PALAZZACCIO A.S.D. 205,023 205,023

142 CIRCOLO SCHERMA IMOLA S.S.D. 203,655 203,655

143 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 98,013 102,010 200,023

144 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA BRINDISI 193,683 193,683

145 CHIAVARI SCHERMA A.S.D. 180,010 180,010

146 A.S.D. ESERCITO ACCADEMIA MILITARE 180,000 180,000

147 A.D. CLUB SCHERMA RAPALLO 178,003 178,003

148 A.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMISTICA FIORENTINA 130,080 45,000 175,080

149 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORTICI 174,118 174,118



150 A.S.D. SAN GIUSTO SCHERMA 168,241 168,241

151 NUOVO  C.S. AMBROSIANO A.S.D. 95,000 68,168 163,168

152 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. 161,580 161,580

153 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA COLLEGNO 161,001 161,001

154 A.S.D. SCHERMA VERBANIA 155,000 155,000

155 C.S. LA MISERICORDIA OSIMO A.D. 140,000 15,000 155,000

156 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA MONTEBELLUNA A.S.D. 155,000 155,000

157 CIRCOLO SCHERMA APPIO A.S.D. 110,005 41,011 151,016

158 ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA REGGIO CALABRIA A.S.D. 69,016 80,046 149,062

159 A.S.D. CAMPOBELLO SCHERMA TP 147,010 147,010

160 C.U.S. CASSINO SCHERMA 145,588 145,588

161 SCHERMA SARONNO A.S.D. 136,649 136,649

162 GEMINA SCHERMA A.S.D. 136,034 136,034

163 ETRURIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 89,151 39,047 128,198

164 C.S. NEDO NADI SALERNO S.C.R.L. DIL. 12,008 114,848 126,856

165 CLUB SCHERMA BOLZANO - FECHT CLUB A.S.D. 55,022 70,000 125,022

166 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 17,550 104,098 121,648

167 KIPLING TENNIS TEAM S.S.D. A R.L. SEZ. SCHERMA 121,599 121,599

168 A.S.D. UISP SCHERMA ORVIETO 120,050 120,050

169 SCHERMA SEBINO A.S.D. 115,149 115,149

170 A.S.D. C.D. FIORETTO PESCARA 59,023 55,031 114,054

171 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA I MARSI A.S.D. 112,052 112,052

172 S.S.D. A R.L. IPPOCAMPO 111,575 111,575

173 LAME GIALLO BLU A.S.D. 110,000 110,000

174 VERONASCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 109,255 109,255

175 A.S.D. C.U.S. PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 104,665 104,665

176 CLUB SCHERMA ARIMINUM A.S.D. 104,018 104,018

177 A.S.D. SAN QUIRINO SCHERMA 95,077 95,077

178 CLUB SCHERMA RECANATI A.S.D. 5,000 90,014 95,014

179 CLUB SCHERMA PESCARA A.S.D. 47,650 46,575 94,225

180 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SPADA IMOLA 93,064 93,064

181 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIA PORDENONE 60,039 30,000 90,039

182 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA AGER NUCERINUS 90,000 90,000

183 SOC. GINNASTICA TRIESTINA A.S.D. 50,059 39,058 89,117

184 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PARTENOPE SCHERMA DIL. 89,006 89,006

185 PLATANIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 25,000 61,325 86,325

186 C.U.S. BOLOGNA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 85,008 85,008

187 MILANOSCHERMA srl 5,000 78,032 83,032

188 A.S.D. AXA SCHERMA 10,000 68,638 78,638

189 A.S.D. ADDA SCHERMA 75,000 75,000

190 CLUB SCHERMA LECCE A.S.D. 71,072 71,072

191 G.S. ARENZANO GE A.S.D. 70,063 70,063

192 A.S.D. SCHERMA SAN PAOLO MI 70,000 70,000

193 SALA D'ARMI GUARDIA DI CROCE S.S.D. A R.L. 15,000 55,000 70,000

194 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE A.S.D. 67,523 67,523

195 ASSOCIAZIONE MESSINA SCHERMA A.S.D. 55,000 10,000 65,000

196 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA ANZIO A.S.D. 65,000 65,000

197 CLUB SCHERMA SESTO S.S.D. A R.L. 65,000 65,000

198 POL. DEL FINALE SCUOLA DI SCHERMA LEON PANCALDO A.D. 60,010 60,010

199 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA A.S.D. 60,000 60,000

200 BRACCIOFORTEBRACCIO A.S.D. 59,061 59,061

201 ACCADEMIA DI SCHERMA CALABRESE A.S.D. 57,596 57,596



202 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUCANA POTENZA A.S.D. 57,134 57,134

203 FENCING DIFFERENT A.S.D. 55,673 55,673

204 C.S. SANT'OLCESE SCHERMA A.S.D. 55,110 55,110

205 ACCADEMIA  SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. 55,000 55,000

206 CLUB SCHERMA ASSOCIATI A.S.D. 55,000 55,000

207 SCHERMA DOLOMITI A.S.D. 53,162 53,162

208 CIRCOLO TEATE SCHERMA A.S.D. 51,575 51,575

209 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LAME ORO 51,043 51,043

210 CIRCOLO SCHERMA AOSTA A.S.D. 50,090 50,090

211 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA EMPOLI S.S.D. A R.L. 45,116 45,116

212 C.D.S. M°  MARCELLO LODETTI A.S.D. 45,000 45,000

213 CENTRO SCHERMA ROVIGO A.S.D. 35,000 10,000 45,000

214 CLUB SCHERMA RIETI A.S.D. 45,000 45,000

215 A.S.D. FANUM FORTUNAE SCHERMA 45,000 45,000

216 C.S. F. MISURACA 40,000 40,000

217 SCHERMA DOC. A.S.D. 30,000 10,000 40,000

218 SOC. SCHERMISTICA MALASPINA MASSA A.S.D. 35,100 35,100

219 A.S.D. SCHERMA OSTIA 35,000 35,000

220 ACCADEMIA LAME ROMANE A.S.D. 35,000 35,000

221 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MATERA A.S.D. 33,191 33,191

222 BAKI SCHERMA CLUB ZEVIO A.S.D. 10,000 20,000 30,000

223 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA NARNI A.S.D. 30,000 30,000

224 SCHERMA ALTOTEVERE FENCIG & MUSIC A.S.D. 30,000 30,000

225 A.S.D. RIVIERA SCHERMA 25,000 25,000

226 CAPO D ARMI SCHERMA CEANS A.S.D. 25,000 25,000

227 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ORISTANO A.S.D. 25,000 25,000

228 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA RAMON  FONST A.S.D. 20,000 20,000

229 CLUB SCHERMA FABRIANO A.S.D. 20,000 20,000

230 SCHERMA DESIO S.S.D A R.L. 20,000 20,000

231 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA LIA 15,000 15,000

232 A.S.D. AD MAIORA 15,000 15,000

233 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIO VENETO 15,000 15,000

234 ACC. D'ARMI A. GRECO CALTAGIRONE A.S.D. 15,000 15,000

235 C.U.S. BERGAMO SCHERMA A.S.D. 15,000 15,000

236 MANTOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 10,000 5,000 15,000

237 ROVERETOSCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 15,000 15,000

238 SOC. SCHERMA CONEGLIANO A.S.D. 5,000 10,000 15,000

239 A.S.D. DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 12,008 12,008

240 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA VIAREGGIO 10,000 10,000

241 A.S.D. SCHERMA NISCEMI 10,000 10,000

242 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA BARI A.S.D. 10,000 10,000

243 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA SPOLETO A.S.D. 10,000 10,000

244 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FLAIANO A.S.D. 5,000 5,000 10,000

245 CIRCOLO SCHERMA POL. DIL. ATTRAVERSO A.S.D. 10,000 10,000

246 LE TRE ARMI FENCING ACADEMY S.S.D. 10,000 10,000

247 POLISPORTIVA GYMNASIUM COLLEFERRO S.S.D. 10,000 10,000

248 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DI SCHERMA LECCE 5,000 5,000

249 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA VALDAGNO 5,000 5,000

250 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO CUNEO 5,000 5,000

251 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA CAGLIARI 5,000 5,000

252 A.S.D. CRV POL. ATLETICA PODJGYM 5,000 5,000

253 A.S.D. FIORINO SCHERMA MONTESCUDAIO 5,000 5,000



254 C.S. G. PLACCI A.S.D. 5,000 5,000

255 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO ROMANO A.S.D. 5,000 5,000

256 CLUB SCHERMA MESSINA A.D. 5,000 5,000

257 CLUB SCHERMA SAN DONA' S.S.D. A R.L. 5,000 5,000

258 FOSCARINI SCHERMA VENEZIA A.S.D. 5,000 5,000

259 POLISPORTIVA  JONATHAN A.S.D. 5,000 5,000

260 S.S.D. ATHLION RM 5,000 5,000



Pos. Società 
TOTALE 

FIORETTO 

TOTALE 

SPADA 

TOTALE 

SCIABOLA 
TOTALE 

1 FIAMME ORO ROMA 1212,611 1468,792 260,100 2941,503

2 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 488,526 1016,525 578,779 2083,830

3 A.S.D. FRASCATI SCHERMA 1263,987 807,427 2071,414

4 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA A.S.D. 1661,681 1661,681

5 CENTRO SPORTIVO CARABINIERI SEZ. SCHERMA 658,816 304,565 535,528 1498,909

6 CENTRO SPORTIVO AERONAUTICA MILITARE 237,300 714,099 321,307 1272,706

7 CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO SEZ. SCHERMA 751,529 256,515 107,100 1115,144

8 A.S. CHAMP  NA 974,806 974,806

9 CLUB SCHERMA JESI A.S.D. 915,849 18,055 933,904

10 ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI A.S.D. 918,063 918,063

11 C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. 766,108 128,382 894,490

12 A.S. COMINI 1885 PADOVA SCHERMA 705,437 119,403 824,840

13 SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO S.S.D. A R.L. 643,554 105,914 749,468

14 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 216,944 522,061 739,005

15 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 618,393 102,036 720,429

16 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA A.S.D. 706,348 706,348

17 A.S.D. BRESSO 706,165 706,165

18 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE S.S.D. S.R.L. 699,459 699,459

19 C.S. FIDES LIVORNO A.S.D. 448,589 229,502 678,091

20 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 655,031 655,031

21 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. R.L. 630,212 630,212

22 S.S.D. LAZIO SCHERMA ARICCIA A R.L. 254,375 342,022 596,397

23 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA SAN NICOLA 592,977 592,977

24 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 60,931 528,303 589,234

25 ACC. SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 584,818 584,818

26 COMENSE SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 535,297 535,297

27 A.S.D. S.E.F. VIRTUS SCHERMA BOLOGNA 153,111 381,312 534,423

28 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVASCHERMA A.S.D. 528,210 528,210

29 G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE 102,002 424,501 526,503

30 S.D.S. CESARE POMPILIO GENOVA 507,066 507,066

31 U.S. PISASCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 265,066 228,073 493,139

32 A.S.D. GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA RM 102,002 382,538 484,540

33 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI A.S.D. 371,063 91,825 462,888

34 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO POL. DILET. 326,425 94,594 421,019

35 A.S.D. C.U.S. CAGLIARI SEZ. SCHERMA 249,169 160,029 409,198

36 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA A.S.D. 142,800 262,622 405,422

37 GRUPPO SCHERMA FIAMME GIALLE 326,407 76,539 402,946

38 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 399,318 399,318

39 CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. DELFINO IVREA A.S.D. 388,799 388,799

40 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 372,615 372,615

41 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 81,661 289,982 371,643

42 A.S. PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO A.S.D. 371,506 371,506

43 A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA  BIELLA 343,566 343,566

44 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO A.S.D. 36,029 295,260 331,289

45 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 326,029 326,029

46 A.S.D. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 290,458 290,458

47 SCHERMA SARONNO A.S.D. 288,296 288,296

48 SCHERMA MOGLIANO A.S.D. 282,771 282,771
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49 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO A.S.D. 267,030 267,030

50 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO FORLIVESE A.S.D. 261,964 261,964

51 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI POL. DIL. 61,201 196,612 257,813

52 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 108,683 144,923 253,606

53 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE A.S.D. 252,108 252,108

54 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 236,780 236,780

55 A.S.D. C.N. POSILLIPO NAPOLI 236,625 236,625

56 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA G. BERNARDI 234,097 234,097

57 A.S.D. SCHERMA PAVIA 233,583 233,583

58 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 227,154 227,154

59 A.S.D. ANTONIANA SCHERMA 215,778 215,778

60 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 106,220 108,929 215,149

61 COMANDO AERONAUTICA MILITARE ROMA 198,931 198,931

62 METHODOS S.S.D. A R.L. 198,110 198,110

63 A.S.D. CAPITOLINA SCHERMA 183,628 183,628

64 G.S. FF.VV. FIAMME ROSSE 183,608 183,608

65 A.S.D. G.S. P. GIANNONE 180,000 180,000

66 CENTRO SCHERMA LATINA A.S.D. 178,821 178,821

67 CATANIA FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 178,514 178,514

68 BOTTAGISIO SPORT CENTER SEZ. SCHERMA 178,500 178,500

69 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 144,118 30,005 174,123

70 SCHERMA MONZA A.S.D. 115,303 54,001 169,304

71 CLUB SCHERMA AGLIANA A.S.D. 163,245 163,245

72 CLUB SCHERMA FOLIGNO A.S.D. 153,138 153,138

73 CLUB SCHERMA SALERNO A.S.D. 142,811 142,811

74 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA A.S.D. 61,255 76,504 137,759

75 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA A.S.D. 81,641 54,015 135,656

76 CLUB SCHERMA LEONESSA S.S.D. S.R.L. 135,056 135,056

77 A.S.D. BRIANZASCHERMA 36,075 98,750 134,825

78 A.S.D. SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE BRINDISI 127,592 127,592

79 S.G. PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO S.S.D. 126,155 126,155

80 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 126,073 126,073

81 A.S.D. CIRCOLO RAVENNATE DELLA SPADA 126,000 126,000

82 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO ARETINO A.S.D. 122,412 122,412

83 A.S.D. CATANIA SCHERMA 119,348 119,348

84 NUOVO C.S. AMBROSIANO A.S.D. 27,024 90,160 117,184

85 S.S. MALASPINA MASSA A.S.D. 114,903 114,903

86 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE A.S.D. 108,008 108,008

87 ACC. D ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 105,624 105,624

88 SCHERMA FROSINONE A.S.D. 105,069 105,069

89 A.S.D. CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA JONICA 102,048 102,048

90 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SPADA IMOLA 102,022 102,022

91 A.S.D. SCHERMA VITTORIO VENETO 38,394 61,234 99,628

92 C.D.S. LIGURIA A.S.D. 90,109 90,109

93 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. 90,058 90,058

94 ETRURIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 88,224 88,224

95 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA G. PETTORELLI 87,113 87,113

96 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 54,001 30,004 84,005

97 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA LUCCA TBB 40,810 36,021 76,831

98 A.S.D. SCHERMISTICA LUCCHESE O. PULITI 76,537 76,537

99 LAME TRICOLORI A.S.D. 76,537 76,537

100 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 76,505 76,505

101 A.D.S. CLUB SCHERMA ACIREALE 72,101 72,101

102 CIRCOLO SCHERMA ORISTANO A.S.D. 68,529 68,529



103 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 67,501 67,501

104 CLUB SCHERMA LEGNANO A.S.D. 66,852 66,852

105 CLUB SCHERMA BOLZANO - FECHT CLUB A.S.D. 40,818 25,552 66,370

106 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA GALLARATESE A.S.D. 61,263 61,263

107 A.S.D. CAMPOBELLO SCHERMA TP 61,235 61,235

108 A.D. CLUB SCHERMA RAPALLO 61,208 61,208

109 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA A.S.D. 56,393 56,393

110 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE A.S.D. 55,513 55,513

111 C.S. NEDO NADI SALERNO S.C.R.L. DIL. 54,067 54,067

112 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA S.S.D. S.R.L. 54,009 54,009

113 A.S. UDINESE POL. DIL. SEZ. SCHERMA 51,095 51,095

114 C.S. APUANO A.S.D. 51,026 51,026

115 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 45,909 45,909

116 CIRCOLO SCHERMA FIRENZE R. RAGGETTI A.S.D. 40,826 40,826

117 A.S.D. ADDA SCHERMA 40,808 40,808

118 SCHERMA SEBINO A.S.D. 40,503 40,503

119 CENTRO SCHERMA ROVIGO A.S.D. 40,502 40,502

120 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE A.S.D. 37,502 37,502

121 CLUB SCHERMA VOLTRI A.S.D. 37,501 37,501

122 C.D.S. M° MARCELLO LODETTI A.S.D. 36,067 36,067

123 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO M. A.S.D. 36,031 36,031

124 VERONASCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 36,028 36,028

125 ACCADEMIASCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. 36,022 36,022

126 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA A.S.D. 36,018 36,018

127 CLUB SCHERMA FIRENZE A.S.D. 36,018 36,018

128 FENCING DIFFERENT A.S.D. 36,018 36,018

129 A.S.D. SAN QUIRINO SCHERMA 36,013 36,013

130 CLUB SCHERMA SESTO S.S.D. A R.L. 36,003 36,003

131 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO A.S.D. 30,632 30,632

132 CLUB SCHERMA FORMIA A.S.D. 25,544 25,544

133 MILANOSCHERMA srl 18,059 18,059

134 A.S.D. C.U.S. PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 18,054 18,054

135 A.S.D. UISP SCHERMA ORVIETO 18,045 18,045

136 POLISPORTIVA GYMNASIUM COLLEFERRO S.S.D. 18,037 18,037

137 KIPLING TENNIS TEAM S.S.D. A R.L. SEZ. SCHERMA 12,871 12,871
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1 A.S. PICCOLO TEATRO MILANO A.S.D. 39,613 325,487 18,012 383,112

2 C.D.S. MANGIAROTTI A.S.D. 22,500 279,268 9,005 310,773

3 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 65,620 92,113 116,916 274,649

4 CLUB SCHERMA TORINO A.S.D. 144,720 33,336 92,171 270,227

5 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 72,011 133,712 18,000 223,723

6 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 142,041 20,259 162,300

7 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 77,418 72,862 150,280

8 A.S.D. PRO NOVARA SCHERMA 11,253 136,774 148,027

9 IMP. PETRARCA SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 146,074 146,074

10 SALA DI SCHERMA SOCIETA DEL GIARDINO S.S.D. A R.L. 18,000 20,235 98,703 136,938

11 A.S.D. BRIANZASCHERMA 115,295 20,255 135,550

12 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 22,503 108,906 131,409

13 A.S. COMINI 1885 PADOVA SCHERMA 110,629 11,252 121,881

14 ASS. SCHERMA PRO VERCELLI A.S.D. 112,863 112,863

15 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA TERNI A.S.D. 63,000 40,958 103,958

16 C.S. FIDES LIVORNO A.S.D. 33,752 69,450 103,202

17 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 99,992 99,992

18 A.S.D. BRESSO 97,622 97,622

19 CIRCOLO SCHERMA IMOLA S.S.D. 89,075 89,075

20 A.S.D. C.U.S. CAGLIARI SEZ. SCHERMA 85,943 85,943

21 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA CERVIA MILANO M. A.S.D. 38,150 22,500 22,500 83,150

22 CLUB SCHERMA CASALE A.S.D. 80,528 80,528

23 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. 15,650 62,802 78,452

24 A.S.D. GIULIO VERNE SCHERMA 22,506 35,903 11,252 69,661

25 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MARCHESA A.S.D. 68,831 68,831

26 LAME TRICOLORI A.S.D. 16,201 45,006 61,207

27 A.S.D. SCHERMA PAVIA 60,309 60,309

28 ZINELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. SAN LAZZARO DI SAVENA 22,069 38,150 60,219

29 C.D.S. M°  MARCELLO LODETTI A.S.D. 58,490 58,490

30 A.S.D. G.S. P. GIANNONE CASERTA 15,650 42,753 58,403

31 S.G. PROPATRIA 1883 MILANO S.S.D. 57,588 57,588

32 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA ALBA 11,254 33,714 11,254 56,222

33 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA D ARMI ATHOS 11,252 33,323 11,252 55,827

34 LAME GIALLO BLU A.S.D. 53,911 53,911

35 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 53,907 53,907

36 FONDAZIONE MARCANTONIO BENTEGODI POL. DIL. 52,534 52,534

37 CLUB SCHERMA COLLE  VAL D ELSA A.S.D. 15,650 20,251 15,650 51,551

38 CLUB SCHERMA CITTA DEI MILLE A.S.D. 15,650 24,128 9,007 48,785

39 CIRCOLO SCHERMA CASTELFRANCO VENETO A.S.D. 48,632 48,632

40 CLUB SCHERMA TARANTO A.S.D. 48,107 48,107

41 SCHERMA SEBINO A.S.D. 47,054 47,054

42 FIAMME ORO ROMA 24,330 22,500 46,830

43 MANTOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 12,601 33,219 45,820



44 CIRCOLO SCHERMA GIUSEPPE DELFINO A.S.D. 44,582 44,582

45 C.U.S. PAVIA A.S.D. 33,320 11,254 44,574

46 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 12,604 28,349 40,953

47 C.U.S. CATANIA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 40,500 40,500

48 C.D.S. LIGURIA A.S.D. 40,418 40,418

49 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 40,068 40,068

50 S.D.S. CESARE POMPILIO 38,705 38,705

51 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 24,658 11,254 35,912

52 TRIESTE PENTA SCHERMA A.S.D. 35,465 35,465

53 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 34,155 34,155

54 ACC. D ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 33,663 33,663

55 A.D.S. CIRCOLO SCHERMA SAVONA 23,859 9,003 32,862

56 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 15,650 15,650 31,300

57 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 15,650 15,650 31,300

58 SCHERMA DOLOMITI A.S.D. 9,465 8,129 11,251 28,845

59 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PESARO 28,814 28,814

60 CLUB SCHERMA ANCONA A.S.D. 28,360 28,360

61 METHODOS S.S.D. A R.L. 28,326 28,326

62 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA VIAREGGIO 28,321 28,321

63 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA PINEROLO A.S.D. 15,753 11,252 27,005

64 ROVERETOSCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 11,254 15,650 26,904

65 A.S.D. SCHERMISTICA LUCCHESE O. PULITI 11,253 15,650 26,903

66 SALA D'ARMI GUARDIA DI CROCE S.S.D. A R.L. 26,903 26,903

67 FENCING DIFFERENT A.S.D. 26,902 26,902

68 CLUB SCHERMA JESI A.S.D. 25,200 25,200

69 VIRTUS SCHERMA ASTI A.S.D. 24,219 24,219

70 NUOVO C.S. AMBROSIANO A.S.D. 11,252 12,606 23,858

71 CENTRO SPORTIVO GENOVASCHERMA A.S.D. 12,605 11,252 23,857

72 C.S. SANT OLCESE SCHERMA A.S.D. 22,505 22,505

73 ACCADEMIA LAME ROMANE A.S.D. 22,500 22,500

74 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 22,500 22,500

75 A.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMISTICA FIORENTINA 21,610 21,610

76 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA DELLA SCHERMA FERMO 21,124 21,124

77 CLUB SCHERMA RIETI A.S.D. 20,254 20,254

78 KIPLING TENNIS TEAM S.S.D. A R.L. SEZ. SCHERMA 20,253 20,253

79 SOC. GINNASTICA TRIESTINA A.S.D. 20,252 20,252

80 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 11,251 8,112 19,363

81 CLUB SCHERMA CHIVASSO A.D. 18,011 18,011

82 C.U.S. BOLOGNA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 18,005 18,005

83 A.S.D. APRILIA SCHERMA 18,000 18,000

84 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA BARI 18,000 18,000

85 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA CREMONA A.S.D. 18,000 18,000

86 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA VICENZA A.S.D. 18,000 18,000

87 SCHERMA MONZA A.S.D. 18,000 18,000

88 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMA COLLEGNO 17,127 17,127

89 MILANOSCHERMA srl 16,251 16,251

90 A.S.D. TRAPANI SCHERMA 16,227 16,227

91 A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA BIELLA 16,220 16,220

92 MILLECULURE A.S.D. 16,212 16,212

93 SCHERMA ALTOTEVERE FENCING & MUSIC A.S.D. 16,207 16,207



94 CHIAVARI SCHERMA A.S.D. 16,204 16,204

95 A.S.D. DAUNIA FENCING CLUB 15,650 15,650

96 C.S. TRENTINA ENRICO TETTAMANTI A.S.D. 12,607 12,607

97 POLISPORTIVA  JONATHAN A.S.D. 12,116 12,116

98 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LECCO A.S.D. 12,115 12,115

99 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LA SPEZIA A.S.D. 12,114 12,114

100 CLUB SCHERMA LAME FRIULANE A.S.D. 12,112 12,112

101 A.S.D. CUS PIEMONTE ORIENTALE SEZ. SCHERMA 12,104 12,104

102 CIRCOLO DELLA SPADA MOLINARI A.S.D. 12,102 12,102

103 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PORTICI 12,101 12,101

104 CIRCOLO SCHERMA MESTRE S.S.D. S.R.L. 11,254 11,254

105 CIRCOLO DELLA SCHERMA RAMON  FONST A.S.D. 11,253 11,253

106 CLUB SCHERMA VARESE A.S.D. 11,253 11,253

107 SCHERMA LAME AZZURRE MAESTRI ZUMBO A.S.D. 11,253 11,253

108 BRACCIOFORTEBRACCIO A.S.D. 11,252 11,252

109 CLUB SCHERMA NAPOLI A.S.D. 11,252 11,252

110 COMENSE SCHERMA S.S.D. A R.L. 11,252 11,252

111 CLUB SCHERMA VALDERA A.S.D. 11,251 11,251

112 A.S.D. SCHERMA MODICA 9,463 9,463

113 ROMA FENCING A.S.D. 9,463 9,463

114 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 9,005 9,005

115 BERGAMASCA SCHERMA S.S.D. S.R.L. 8,131 8,131

116 VERONASCHERMA S.S.D. R.L. 8,130 8,130

117 A.S.D. AXA SCHERMA 8,127 8,127

118 C.U.S. PADOVA A.S.D. 8,127 8,127

119 PLATANIA SCHERMA A.S.D. 8,127 8,127

120 A.S.D. SCHERMA OSTIA 8,122 8,122

121 CLUB SCHERMA LA FARNESIANA A.S.D. 8,122 8,122

122 SCHERMA DOC A.S.D. 8,121 8,121

123 CUNEO SCHERMA ACADEMY A.S.D. 8,118 8,118



Pos. Società

TOTALE  

PUNTI  

FIORETTO

TOTALE  

PUNTI  
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TOTALE  
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TOTALE 

PUNTI NON 

VENDENTI

TOTALE

1 FIAMME ORO 393,873 478,404 548,520 1420,797

2 ZINELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. S. LAZZARO DI SAV 442,634 576,962 1019,596

3 CLUB SCHERMA PISA ANTONIO DI CIOLO A.S.D. 257,139 377,924 102,693 737,756

4 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA PALERMO 162,004 362,135 152,274 48,513 724,926

5 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MILANO S.S.D. A R.L. 260,682 15,752 357,140 633,574

6 CLUB SCHERMA ROMA A.S.D. 211,572 99,960 140,921 452,453

7 CIRCOLO SCHERMA LECCO A.S.D. 17,850 294,536 137,640 450,026

8 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SPADA RIMINI 186,300 215,130 401,430

9 GIOVANI E TENACI A.S.D. 183,559 33,606 172,458 389,623

10 C.U.S. SIENA A.S.D. 184,890 87,500 110,460 382,850

11 SCHERMA TREVISO M° ETTORE GESLAO A.S.D. 108,908 163,254 107,190 379,352

12 ACCADEMIA D'ARMI MUSUMECI GRECO 1878 S.S.D. A R.L. 194,814 156,690 351,504

13 CIRCOLO SCHERMA APPIO A.S.D. 344,871 344,871

14 CIRCOLO SCHERMA POL. DIL. ATTRAVERSO A.S.D. 334,506 334,506

15 A.S.D. SCHERMA MODICA 170,523 146,937 317,460

16 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA KOALA 225,408 88,292 313,700

17 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA FERMO 98,314 129,250 68,707 296,271

18 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMISTICO PARTENOPEO 186,362 88,508 274,870

19 A.S.D. FRASCATI SCHERMA 47,040 105,006 83,250 235,296

20 FIORE DEI LIBERI CIVIDALE UD 203,068 203,068

21 A.S.D. PRO PATRIA ET LIBERTATE BUSTO ARSIZIO 198,050 198,050

22 U.S. PISASCHERMA S.S.D. 91,140 95,803 186,943

23 CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO SASSARESE A.S.D. 89,707 15,753 80,644 186,104

24 ACCADEMIA SCHERMA AUGUSTA TAURINORUM S.S.D. 92,700 92,400 185,100

25 PADOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 71,856 35,003 74,550 181,409

26 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA LIA 85,804 94,294 180,098

27 G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE 86,400 87,500 173,900

28 LAME ROTANTI WHEELCHAIR FENCING CLUB A.S.D. 79,900 92,700 172,600

29 PENTAMODENA A.S.D. 103,969 47,250 151,219

30 POLISPORTIVA DILETT. SCHERMA BERGAMO 146,279 146,279

31 S.S. MALA SPINA MASSA A.S.D. 66,470 79,260 145,730

32 CIRCOLO SCHERMA NAVACCHIO POL. DIL. 136,055 136,055

33 A.S.D. SCHERMA PISTOIA 1894 67,440 61,954 129,394

34 ACCADEMIA OLIMPICA BENEVENTANA SCHERMA A.S.D. 34,858 92,400 127,258

35 MINERVIUM SCHERMA MANERBIO S.S.D. A R.L. 51,800 67,440 119,240

36 C.S. DAUNO FOGGIA A.S.D. 35,700 65,108 100,808

37 A.S.D. CLUB SCHERMA BARI 84,759 84,759

38 CLUB SCHERMA ARIMINUM A.S.D. 84,258 84,258

39 A.S.D. SCHERMA VERBANIA 82,354 82,354

40 OFFICINA DELLA SCHERMA A.S.D. 82,110 82,110

41 ROMA FENCING A.S.D. 34,505 39,900 74,405

42 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SCHERMISTICO MAZARESE 74,303 74,303

43 SOC. SCHERMISTICA LUGHESE A.S.D. 70,762 70,762

44 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA SCHERMA MALO 47,764 15,752 63,516

45 MANTOVA SCHERMA A.S.D. 62,748 62,748

46 CLUB SCHERMA LA FARNESIANA A.S.D. 62,508 62,508

47 A.S.D. G.S. NISSENO 53,763 53,763
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48 C.U.S. CATANIA SEZ. SCHERMA A.S.D. 52,009 52,009

49 COMPAGNIA DELLA SCHERMA LOMBARDA A.S.D. 49,359 49,359

50 S.S.D. SCHERMABRESCIA S.R.L. 37,006 37,006

51 C.S. NEDO NADI SALERNO S.C.R.L. DIL. 35,408 35,408


